Pew Global Attitudes Project: Spring 2007 Survey
Survey of 47 Publics
----FINAL 2007 TRENDS TOPLINE----

Countries and regions included in the survey:

The Americas: Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Canada, Chile, Mexico, Peru, United States, Venezuela
Western Europe: Britain, France, Germany, Italy, Spain, Sweden

Eastern Europe: Bulgaria, Czech Republic, Poland, Russia, Slovakia, Ukraine

Middle East: Egypt, Israel, Jordan, Kuwait, Lebanon, Morocco, Palestinian territories, Turkey
Asia: Bangladesh, China, India, Indonesia, Japan, Malaysia, Pakistan, South Korea

Africa: Ethiopia, Ghana, Ivory Coast, Kenya, Mali, Nigeria, Senegal, South Africa, Tanzania,
Uganda

Methodological notes:

Data based on national samples except in Bolivia, Brazil, China, India, Ivory Coast, Pakistan,
South Africa, and Venezuela, where the samples were disproportionately or exclusively urban.

In Britain, Canada, Czech Republic, France, Germany, Slovakia, Sweden, and United States, the
guestionnaire was split into two forms, each of which was administered to approximately one-half
of the sample. In these countries, most questions were assigned to one form or another. The
exceptions were questions 42-44, 105, and all demographic questions, which were included on
both forms and asked of the full sample.

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns always show
100%, however, because they are based on unrounded numbers.

When the number of respondents in a category is less than one half of one percent (<0.5), the
figure is rounded to zero (0%).

For this survey, a new process is being used to generate toplines, with different rules for rounding
decimal places. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from previously published numbers.

Data from 2002 in India and Nigeria have been reweighted since their initial publication, and the
revised numbers may differ from previously published numbers.

As noted above, the 2007 South Africa sample is disproportionately urban. However, in the 2002
survey, the South Africa sample was nationally representative. To make the 2002 data
comparable to the 2007 sample for comparative purposes, we have included in this topline 2002
data from urban and suburban areas only.

Previous trends from Egypt, Mali, and Senegal in 2002, and Morocco in 2003 and 2005, are not
shown because those results were based on disproportionately urban samples, while the 2007
samples are nationally representative in these four countries.
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Q.1 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
Q.2 THROUGH Q.18 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

Q.18a Please tell me whether you completely agree,
mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree
with the following statements: a. Most people are better
off in a free market economy, even though some people
are rich and some are poor.
Completely  Mostly  Mostly | Completely DK/
agree agree  disagree | disagree Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 25 45 19 5 6 100
Summer, 2002 28 44 14 7 7 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 16 55 17 7 5 100
Summer, 2002 19 42 22 11 5 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 10 33 23 21 13 100
Summer, 2002 7 19 27 29 17 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 16 37 27 12 8 100
Summer, 2002 12 42 28 8 9 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 18 47 23 10 2 100
Summer, 2002 19 37 20 15 9 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 22 38 20 8 12 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 10 45 33 6 4 100
Summer, 2002 14 31 39 12 3 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 16 31 29 13 11 100
Summer, 2002 14 29 31 14 11 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 23 49 16 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 38 25 19 17 2 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 17 55 16 8 4 100
Summer, 2002 20 46 20 6 7 100
France Spring, 2007-- 18 38 23 21 0 100
Summer, 2002 21 40 23 11 5 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 14 51 22 11 2 100
Summer, 2002 22 47 20 9 2 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 21 52 12 4 11 100
Summer, 2002 20 51 14 4 11 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 14 53 20 6 7 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 30 41 15 8 7 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 8 34 28 18 12 100
Summer, 2002 9 22 32 30 7 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 17 42 30 8 2 100
Summer, 2002 19 43 25 11 2 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 15 53 20 6 6 100
Summer, 2002 15 29 32 19 6 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 17 36 28 12 7 100
Summer, 2002 13 32 33 18 4 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 14 39 34 11 2 100
Summer, 2002 13 38 32 15 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 23 43 20 8 6 100
Summer, 2002 29 35 24 11 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 18 42 15 6 19 100
Summer, 2002 36 24 15 15 10 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 18 32 27 19 5 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 15 32 35 13 5 100
Summer, 2002 28 19 40 13 0 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 40 25 11 19 5 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 34 40 20 6 1 100
Summer, 2002 44 32 11 4 9 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 36 30 9 3 21 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 28 38 17 10 7 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 29 43 18 5 4 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 29 31 12 11 18 100
Summer, 2002 24 26 8 14 28 100
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Q.18a Please tell me whether you completely agree,
mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree

with the following statements: a. Most people are better

off in a free market economy, even though some people
are rich and some are poor.
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Completely | Mostly = Mostly | Completely DK/
agree agree | disagree | disagree | Refused | Total
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 44 37 5 4 10 100
Summer, 2002 13 19 9 8 51 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 5 40 35 13 6 100
Summer, 2002 11 43 31 8 7 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 18 53 20 4 5 100
China Spring, 2007-- 15 60 20 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 19 51 20 9 1 100
India Spring, 2007-- 40 36 14 9 1 100
Summer, 2002 39 23 15 13 10 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 7 42 43 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 14 29 45 10 1 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 5 67 20 3 5 100
Summer, 2002 11 70 12 1 5 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 17 30 28 23 3 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 30 45 11 4 10 100
Summer, 2002 29 45 10 4 13 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 42 38 12 8 0 100
Summer, 2002 54 25 14 6 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 45 33 13 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 34 33 16 11 6 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 43 33 14 10 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 37 42 11 7 4 100
Summer, 2002 37 42 9 6 6 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 22 41 20 14 2 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 25 49 13 7 7 100
Summer, 2002 36 38 10 7 9 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 35 26 11 15 13 100
Summer, 2002 29 27 10 15 19 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 32 35 13 8 12 100
Summer, 2002 38 35 11 10 6 100

Q.18b Please tell me whether you completely agree,

mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree
with the following statements: b. Success in life is
pretty much determined by forces outside our control.

Completely = Mostly = Mostly | Completely DK/
agree agree | disagree = disagree  Refused @ Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 7 26 41 23 3 100
Summer, 2002 9 23 39 26 3 100
1991 11 29 39 18 3 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 9 25 40 24 2 100
Summer, 2002 9 26 40 23 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 16 36 23 16 9 100
Summer, 2002 21 31 20 16 11 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 10 30 37 16 8 100
Summer, 2002 17 38 27 11 8 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 21 37 28 13 2 100
Summer, 2002 23 32 21 15 8 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 21 36 27 8 8 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 17 39 32 7 6 100
Summer, 2002 16 33 34 7 10 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 10 32 32 11 14 100
Summer, 2002 14 31 27 16 13 100
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Q.18b Please tell me whether you completely agree,
mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree
with the following statements: b. Success in life is
pretty much determined by forces outside our control.

Completely  Mostly  Mostly | Completely DK/
agree agree | disagree = disagree  Refused @ Total
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 22 30 25 21 1 100
Summer, 2002 20 28 30 19 2 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 11 31 40 16 3 100
Summer, 2002 14 34 31 17 4 100
1991 16 35 30 12 7 100
France Spring, 2007-- 18 34 26 22 0 100
Summer, 2002 20 35 30 14 2 100
1991 23 34 23 13 7 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 23 47 24 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 23 45 25 7 1 100
1991 12 47 29 4 8 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 22 49 20 4 5 100
Summer, 2002 17 49 25 6 3 100
1991 15 49 18 13 5 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 14 39 29 10 8 100
1991 27 29 19 10 15 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 7 26 25 37 5 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 20 38 25 6 11 100
Summer, 2002 13 40 22 6 19 100
1991 41 32 12 3 12 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 11 38 39 9 3 100
Summer, 2002 10 37 37 11 5 100
1991 13 42 24 10 11 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 17 51 24 6 3 100
Summer, 2002 20 43 21 8 9 100
1991 24 42 22 4 8 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 20 39 26 7 8 100
Summer, 2002 16 36 27 9 12 100
1991 18 41 20 8 13 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 12 32 40 12 4 100
Summer, 2002 10 39 35 13 4 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 17 40 26 12 5 100
Summer, 2002 27 35 22 13 4 100
1991 20 45 22 3 10 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 26 42 15 4 13 100
Summer, 2002 46 30 10 7 8 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 13 24 36 26 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 9 39 27 20 5 100
Summer, 2002 15 47 29 10 0 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 26 21 26 24 4 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 22 47 21 9 1 100
Summer, 2002 25 29 25 17 4 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 24 36 16 14 11 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 17 39 23 14 7 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 20 35 28 15 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 33 35 13 4 15 100
Summer, 2002 31 28 7 9 25 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 36 44 11 3 6 100
Summer, 2002 29 31 2 7 30 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 10 42 36 10 3 100
Summer, 2002 13 38 29 17 2 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 15 35 31 15 3 100
China Spring, 2007-- 17 48 27 3 4 100
Summer, 2002 14 44 20 5 17 100
India Spring, 2007-- 40 40 13 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 44 30 9 9 8 100
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Q.18b Please tell me whether you completely agree,
mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree
with the following statements: b. Success in life is
pretty much determined by forces outside our control.
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Completely  Mostly  Mostly | Completely DK/
agree agree | disagree = disagree  Refused @ Total
Japan Spring, 2007-- 5 42 40 7 7 100
Summer, 2002 15 28 43 9 6 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 12 63 19 2 4 100
Summer, 2002 15 60 20 2 4 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 16 19 35 27 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 17 41 23 15 4 100
Summer, 2002 18 38 25 10 9 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 25 37 22 16 0 100
Summer, 2002 25 27 31 17 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 31 35 23 10 1 100
Summer, 2002 25 28 24 18 5 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 21 42 22 14 2 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 27 36 20 15 3 100
Summer, 2002 32 31 19 13 5 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 30 35 19 15 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 18 42 20 11 9 100
Summer, 2002 31 33 14 16 5 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 35 25 10 25 5 100
Summer, 2002 25 26 16 21 12 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 27 33 21 9 10 100
Summer, 2002 33 34 18 12 2 100

Q.18c Please tell me whether you completely agree,

mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree
with the following statements: c. Protecting the
environment should be given priority, even if it causes
slower economic growth and some loss of jobs.

Completely  Mostly | Mostly | Completely DK/
agree agree | disagree | disagree | Refused = Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 28 38 22 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 25 44 18 8 5 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 38 39 15 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 42 40 12 4 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 37 40 11 4 8 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 27 44 19 5 6 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 38 41 12 7 2 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 35 39 15 4 7 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 18 46 24 7 5 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 32 35 19 8 5 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 41 40 13 5 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 29 47 17 4 3 100
Summer, 2002 36 45 14 3 2 100
France Spring, 2007-- 27 35 22 17 0 100
Summer, 2002 24 41 21 12 1 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 30 45 18 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 34 45 15 6 1 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 40 46 9 2 4 100
Summer, 2002 40 42 11 2 4 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 33 47 13 2 5 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 60 28 7 3 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 35 40 12 2 11 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 35 41 19 4 2 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 26 42 20 3 9 100




Q.18c Please tell me whether you completely agree,
mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree
with the following statements: c. Protecting the
environment should be given priority, even if it causes
slower economic growth and some loss of jobs.

Completely = Mostly | Mostly | Completely DK/

agree agree | disagree | disagree | Refused = Total

Russia Spring, 2007-- 26 42 21 4 7 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 31 46 16 5 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 38 35 16 5 6 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 34 42 10 2 13 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 14 39 32 12 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 11 42 33 12 2 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 55 24 11 8 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 22 36 30 11 1 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 42 38 8 1 11 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 26 34 20 12 8 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 24 40 26 7 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 27 27 17 10 18 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 65 28 3 1 3 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 13 33 38 12 4 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 25 45 19 7 5 100
China Spring, 2007-- 33 50 14 2 2 100
India Spring, 2007-- 54 30 8 6 1 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 20 47 26 3 4 100
Summer, 2002 37 35 20 4 5 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 21 55 19 1 4 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 33 46 17 3 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 29 43 16 10 2 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 40 36 17 7 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 47 34 13 6 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 35 32 19 13 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 26 28 25 19 2 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 25 34 28 12 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 25 38 17 15 4 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 62 24 6 4 4 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 59 29 5 3 4 100
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Q.19 Which of these comes closer to your

view? Our traditional way of life is getting

lost, OR our traditional way of life remains

strong.
Our traditional = Our traditional
way of life is way of life DK/
getting lost remains strong = Refused @ Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 73 25 2 100
Summer, 2002 67 29 4 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 71 23 6 100
Summer, 2002 62 33 5 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 86 12 3 100
Summer, 2002 86 10 4 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 76 22 2 100
Summer, 2002 81 17 2 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 84 14 1 100
Summer, 2002 74 24 3 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 84 15 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 81 18 2 100
Summer, 2002 85 14 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 79 18 4 100
Summer, 2002 78 18 4 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 80 19 1 100
Summer, 2002 84 15 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 77 18 5 100
Summer, 2002 70 25 4 100
France Spring, 2007-- 75 25 0 100
Summer, 2002 67 33 1 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 74 25 2 100
Summer, 2002 69 30 2 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 70 21 9 100
Summer, 2002 73 25 3 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 79 17 4 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 49 44 7 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 63 32 5 100
Summer, 2002 68 25 7 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 76 23 0 100
Summer, 2002 66 31 3 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 77 21 3 100
Summer, 2002 79 16 4 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 65 28 7 100
Summer, 2002 72 22 6 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 75 23 2 100
Summer, 2002 75 24 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 67 24 9 100
Summer, 2002 66 30 4 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 67 30 3 100
Summer, 2002 77 22 2 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 56 37 7 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 53 44 3 100
Summer, 2002 56 44 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 78 21 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 69 30 1 100
Summer, 2002 79 20 1 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 78 17 5 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 51 36 13 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 56 37 8 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 74 21 5 100
Summer, 2002 67 20 13 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 92 8 0 100
Summer, 2002 92 5 3 100
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Q.19 Which of these comes closer to your
view? Our traditional way of life is getting
lost, OR our traditional way of life remains
strong.

Our traditional

Our traditional

way of life is way of life DK/

getting lost remains strong Refused @ Total

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 59 41 0 100
Summer, 2002 52 48 0 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 66 33 1 100
China Spring, 2007-- 60 35 5 100
Summer, 2002 68 27 5 100

India Spring, 2007-- 70 28 2 100
Summer, 2002 80 18 2 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 74 20 6 100
Summer, 2002 72 25 3 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 92 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 87 12 1 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 82 16 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 85 14 1 100
Summer, 2002 89 10 1 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 86 14 0 100
Summer, 2002 89 11 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 87 12 1 100
Summer, 2002 88 12 0 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 94 5 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 88 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 84 15 2 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 83 16 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 76 20 3 100
Summer, 2002 84 13 3 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 89 10 1 100
Summer, 2002 87 10 3 100

Uganda Spring, 2007-- 85 14 1 100
Summer, 2002 82 18 1 100

Q.20 What do you think about the growing trade and
business ties between (survey country) and other

countries —do you think it is a very good thing,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or a very bad thing

for our country?

Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 14 45 21 15 5 100
Summer, 2002 21 57 14 4 4 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 29 53 11 4 3 100
Summer, 2002 36 50 9 2 3 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 15 53 14 5 12 100
Summer, 2002 18 42 21 10 9 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 17 63 12 3 5 100
Summer, 2002 15 62 12 7 5 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 13 59 22 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 14 59 14 4 9 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 38 50 8 0 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 22 55 14 5 4 100
Summer, 2002 27 51 9 4 8 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 18 63 10 5 3 100
Summer, 2002 19 64 9 4 4 100
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Q.20 What do you think about the growing trade and
business ties between (survey country) and other
countries —do you think it is a very good thing,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or a very bad thing
for our country?
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused = Total
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 27 52 14 5 2 100
Summer, 2002 40 46 8 4 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 28 50 13 2 7 100
Summer, 2002 32 55 7 2 4 100
France Spring, 2007-- 22 56 16 5 0 100
Summer, 2002 32 56 8 3 1 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 30 55 8 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 37 54 7 1 2 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 6 62 18 2 12 100
Summer, 2002 19 61 12 1 8 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 35 47 6 2 9 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 31 54 8 1 6 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 42 46 3 1 8 100
Summer, 2002 41 47 5 1 5 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 21 59 16 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 28 56 13 1 2 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 21 56 12 3 7 100
Summer, 2002 17 61 12 3 7 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 30 52 10 2 6 100
Summer, 2002 26 62 5 2 4 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 25 58 11 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 32 54 10 2 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 48 43 4 2 4 100
Summer, 2002 31 62 5 1 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 41 32 11 2 15 100
Summer, 2002 54 29 6 6 6 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 17 44 20 15 4 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 28 44 20 5 3 100
Summer, 2002 15 37 37 11 0 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 56 35 4 1 4 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 42 39 10 5 4 100
Summer, 2002 29 54 12 3 3 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 38 32 9 8 14 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 35 34 17 9 5 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 47 43 5 1 4 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 52 30 3 1 14 100
Summer, 2002 62 16 1 1 20 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 40 50 6 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 45 38 6 3 7 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 16 55 20 4 6 100
Summer, 2002 25 62 9 1 3 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 30 61 4 1 4 100
China Spring, 2007-- 38 53 4 1 5 100
Summer, 2002 32 58 2 1 6 100
India Spring, 2007-- 41 48 6 2 3 100
Summer, 2002 46 42 4 3 5 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 17 55 15 2 10 100
Summer, 2002 12 60 19 3 6 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 24 62 8 1 5 100
Summer, 2002 37 53 6 1 3 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 32 54 8 1 4 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 43 46 3 1 6 100
Summer, 2002 40 48 4 1 8 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 64 30 5 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 55 41 3 1 0 100
The Pewl; ‘El
Global ‘vs2’

. Project
Attitudes >



Q.20 What do you think about the growing trade and
business ties between (survey country) and other
countries —do you think it is a very good thing,
somewhat good, somewhat bad or a very bad thing
for our country?
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Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused = Total
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 49 44 4 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 63 27 4 1 5 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 32 54 12 2 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 39 46 9 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 65 30 2 1 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 51 44 3 1 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 42 45 7 2 5 100
Summer, 2002 60 28 6 3 4 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 42 40 9 1 8 100
Summer, 2002 35 47 4 3 11 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 47 34 10 3 6 100
Summer, 2002 64 31 3 1 1 100
Q.21A THROUGH Q.21F PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
Q.21g As I read a list of groups and organizations,
for each, please tell me what kind of influence the
group is having on the way things are going in
(survey country). Is the influence of (read name)
very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad
in (survey country): g. large companies from other
countries
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/
good good bad bad Refused = Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 5 40 30 15 10 100
Summer, 2002 5 45 30 9 10 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 5 43 34 10 8 100
Summer, 2002 8 47 28 10 7 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 4 35 31 16 14 100
Summer, 2002 4 21 31 29 15 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 5 44 32 10 8 100
Summer, 2002 9 52 22 8 9 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 7 63 21 4 4 100
Summer, 2002 8 55 23 3 10 100
Chile Spring, 2007--| 16 47 26 6 6 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 12 53 24 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 16 48 19 8 10 100
Peru Spring, 2007--| 10 51 20 8 10 100
Summer, 2002 12 45 18 12 13 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007--| 21 53 18 7 1 100
Summer, 2002 30 45 15 7 2 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 6 43 31 10 11 100
Summer, 2002 9 52 25 9 5 100
France Spring, 2007-- 4 40 44 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 3 47 35 10 5 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 6 41 38 10 5 100
Summer, 2002 8 49 35 4 5 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 2 36 38 11 13 100
Summer, 2002 3 48 28 11 10 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 8 48 25 9 10 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 8 45 32 7 8 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007--| 12 40 17 8 23 100
Summer, 2002 11 44 18 3 24 100
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Q.21g As I read a list of groups and organizations,
for each, please tell me what kind of influence the
group is having on the way things are going in
(survey country). Is the influence of (read name)
very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, very bad
in (survey country): g. large companies from other

countries
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very DK/

good good bad bad Refused = Total

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 9 54 28 6 4 100
Summer, 2002 5 55 28 5 7 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 9 51 24 7 8 100
Summer, 2002 4 39 34 9 14 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 8 38 23 13 18 100
Summer, 2002 3 39 25 11 23 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007--| 19 53 20 4 5 100
Summer, 2002 11 60 23 2 4 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 7 40 25 10 17 100
Summer, 2002 9 46 23 10 13 100

Egypt Spring, 2007--| 21 47 22 8 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 16 43 27 8 6 100
Summer, 2002 15 27 26 30 2 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 32 36 9 7 16 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 20 44 17 7 11 100
Summer, 2002 19 38 23 12 9 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 27 45 7 4 17 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 9 34 22 14 21 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 17 52 17 5 9 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007--| 15 24 15 11 36 100
Summer, 2002 11 18 9 9 53 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 35 40 15 6 4 100
Summer, 2002 20 28 16 6 30 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 8 54 28 2 9 100
Summer, 2002 11 60 22 1 6 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 16 64 11 0 8 100
China Spring, 2007--| 10 54 19 3 13 100
Summer, 2002 17 59 8 1 15 100

India Spring, 2007--|] 31 42 17 7 4 100
Summer, 2002 25 36 12 17 10 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 5 49 26 6 14 100
Summer, 2002 7 56 23 3 11 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 4 50 27 7 12 100
Summer, 2002 5 51 29 5 10 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 22 48 15 7 8 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 32 57 6 2 3 100
Summer, 2002 39 46 7 1 8 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007--| 29 51 14 6 0 100
Summer, 2002 27 58 11 3 1 100

Kenya Spring, 2007--| 33 49 12 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 36 42 11 7 5 100

Mali Spring, 2007--| 32 47 13 5 3 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007--| 34 48 11 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 29 46 14 6 5 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 43 44 7 2 5 100
South Africa Spring, 2007--| 23 54 13 5 5 100
Summer, 2002 34 44 7 8 6 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 18 27 23 13 19 100
Summer, 2002 16 38 13 8 26 100

Uganda Spring, 2007--] 35 38 10 5 12 100
Summer, 2002 42 41 5 3 9 100
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Q.22a As | read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it: a.
The (state or government) controls too much of our daily

. Project
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lives
Completely Mostly Mostly | Completely DK/

agree agree disagree  disagree  Refused | Total

United States Spring, 2007-- 28 37 26 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 26 34 31 7 2 100

Canada Spring, 2007-- 26 33 33 6 3 100
Summer, 2002 23 34 31 11 2 100

Argentina Spring, 2007-- 12 28 31 22 7 100
Summer, 2002 15 26 29 25 5 100

Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 11 26 40 20 2 100
Summer, 2002 12 31 36 16 5 100

Brazil Spring, 2007-- 25 51 15 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 29 45 13 9 4 100

Chile Spring, 2007-- 15 31 37 13 5 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 17 51 26 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 20 40 28 8 3 100

Peru Spring, 2007-- 8 23 43 22 4 100
Summer, 2002 11 23 33 26 7 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 24 31 27 18 0 100
Summer, 2002 15 24 26 34 0 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 30 34 27 6 3 100
Summer, 2002 21 33 35 8 3 100

France Spring, 2007-- 36 29 24 11 0 100
Summer, 2002 26 29 30 13 1 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 31 43 19 6 1 100
Summer, 2002 20 41 31 8 1 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 22 51 15 4 9 100
Summer, 2002 15 49 27 7 3 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 14 47 28 5 5 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 23 38 18 17 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 15 29 33 12 11 100
Summer, 2002 10 26 39 14 12 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 20 35 34 9 1 100
Summer, 2002 12 30 46 11 1 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 15 34 40 9 2 100
Summer, 2002 8 20 47 17 8 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 9 27 42 16 5 100
Summer, 2002 9 26 43 17 5 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 17 35 35 12 2 100
Summer, 2002 10 35 45 9 0 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 13 29 36 19 4 100
Summer, 2002 21 31 29 17 1 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 18 44 21 11 7 100
Summer, 2002 36 23 14 21 6 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 25 43 21 9 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 19 22 38 19 2 100
Summer, 2002 25 22 37 16 1 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 26 28 19 20 6 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 19 33 29 16 2 100
Summer, 2002 29 36 22 11 1 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 33 23 10 8 26 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 24 34 24 14 3 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 22 42 28 7 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 49 32 7 5 8 100
Summer, 2002 53 25 4 4 14 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 43 41 12 3 2 100
Summer, 2002 21 18 18 17 26 100
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Q.22a As | read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it: a.
The (state or government) controls too much of our daily

Attitudes

lives

Completely = Mostly Mostly = Completely DK/
agree agree disagree | disagree Refused | Total
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 6 28 51 14 1 100
Summer, 2002 6 22 48 23 1 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 7 30 44 17 3 100
China Spring, 2007-- 6 33 45 13 3 100
India Spring, 2007-- 30 41 20 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 22 30 16 29 4 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 8 26 57 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 14 28 46 10 3 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 4 38 48 5 5 100
Summer, 2002 5 43 44 5 4 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 9 31 33 25 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 8 23 42 26 1 100
Summer, 2002 7 26 41 22 4 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 24 34 25 17 0 100
Summer, 2002 26 21 32 22 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 27 35 28 11 0 100
Summer, 2002 28 33 27 12 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 17 32 27 23 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 26 33 28 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 26 32 25 16 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 17 25 39 18 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 24 39 22 14 3 100
Summer, 2002 37 23 21 15 3 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 28 25 22 19 5 100
Summer, 2002 23 34 21 18 5 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 28 32 25 11 4 100
Summer, 2002 27 27 28 17 1 100

Q.22b As | read another list of statements, for each one,

please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly

agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it:

b. It is the responsibility of the (state or government) to

take care of very poor people who can’t take care of
themselves

Completely  Mostly Mostly = Completely DK/
agree agree disagree @ disagree Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 28 42 17 11 3 100
Summer, 2002 29 44 19 6 2 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 40 41 14 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 43 44 10 3 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 55 34 7 3 2 100
Summer, 2002 51 34 9 4 2 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 34 44 17 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 33 45 15 4 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 60 30 8 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 66 25 6 2 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 54 36 8 1 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 31 50 14 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 41 43 12 2 2 100
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Q.22b As | read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it:

b. It is the responsibility of the (state or government) to
take care of very poor people who can’t take care of

. Project
Attitudes >

themselves
Completely = Mostly Mostly  Completely DK/

agree agree disagree disagree Refused | Total

Peru Spring, 2007-- 49 37 9 3 2 100
Summer, 2002 49 33 10 7 2 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 44 42 11 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 44 32 15 8 0 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 53 38 5 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 59 36 5 1 1 100

France Spring, 2007-- 49 34 14 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 50 37 8 5 0 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 52 40 4 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 45 45 8 1 1 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 46 40 7 2 4 100
Summer, 2002 48 41 7 2 2 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 53 43 3 0 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 56 30 8 4 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 67 26 1 0 5 100
Summer, 2002 67 30 2 1 1 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 58 30 9 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 57 35 7 1 0 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 54 35 9 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 59 35 4 1 2 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 57 29 9 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 70 25 3 1 1 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 44 42 12 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 51 40 7 2 0 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 64 23 8 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 57 25 7 10 0 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 62 24 10 1 3 100
Summer, 2002 73 17 4 2 4 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 38 29 26 6 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 34 33 29 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 16 45 31 8 0 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 70 23 3 3 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 60 34 4 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 60 36 3 1 0 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 67 25 2 0 5 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 68 21 5 4 3 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 60 30 9 1 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 58 26 8 2 6 100
Summer, 2002 66 18 3 1 12 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 65 28 5 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 73 20 3 2 3 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 48 45 5 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 59 34 6 1 0 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 54 39 5 1 1 100
China Spring, 2007-- 46 44 8 1 1 100
India Spring, 2007-- 57 35 6 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 74 16 4 5 1 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 15 44 31 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 23 42 28 4 2 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 30 57 11 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 43 48 8 0 0 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 57 29 12 1 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 36 38 17 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 46 36 13 4 2 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 65 27 5 3 0 100
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Q.22b As | read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it:

b. It is the responsibility of the (state or government) to
take care of very poor people who can’t take care of

themselves

Completely = Mostly Mostly  Completely DK/
agree agree disagree disagree Refused | Total
Summer, 2002 58 26 11 4 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 58 31 8 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 65 29 4 2 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 61 28 8 3 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 66 24 7 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 55 34 9 2 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 68 22 8 2 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 50 35 10 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 66 20 7 7 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 73 20 5 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 68 20 7 4 1 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 54 30 10 3 2 100
Summer, 2002 61 25 9 6 0 100

Q.22c As | read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it:
c. Religion is a matter of personal faith and should be kept
separate from government policy

Completely = Mostly Mostly | Completely DK/
agree agree disagree disagree Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 55 25 9 9 2 100
Summer, 2002 56 25 9 8 3 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 71 21 4 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 71 19 6 3 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 55 31 8 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 52 33 8 3 4 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 43 39 12 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 30 46 13 5 5 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 67 26 4 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 66 25 6 3 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 53 36 7 1 3 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 38 45 13 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 51 39 7 2 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 46 35 11 5 3 100
Summer, 2002 52 28 11 3 6 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 52 33 13 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 58 26 11 4 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 66 25 5 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 70 24 3 2 1 100
France Spring, 2007-- 72 19 5 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 73 20 5 3 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 67 21 8 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 68 23 4 4 1 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 59 29 6 2 4 100
Summer, 2002 67 23 8 1 1 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 51 42 5 0 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 69 15 6 4 5 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 57 28 2 1 11 100
Summer, 2002 50 34 4 2 10 100
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Q.22c As | read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it:
c. Religion is a matter of personal faith and should be kept
separate from government policy

Attitudes

Completely = Mostly Mostly  Completely DK/

agree agree disagree @ disagree Refused | Total

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 70 23 5 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 75 20 2 2 1 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 69 25 4 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 65 27 5 1 2 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 55 31 9 2 3 100
Summer, 2002 55 39 3 2 2 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 72 18 5 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 72 19 5 4 0 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 66 27 4 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 63 27 5 2 2 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 55 31 7 3 5 100
Summer, 2002 73 15 4 3 5 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 47 4 26 23 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 17 27 30 23 3 100
Summer, 2002 24 29 29 18 0 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 60 12 9 15 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 58 30 7 3 2 100
Summer, 2002 56 34 6 3 1 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 42 26 8 4 20 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 42 14 16 26 1 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 40 30 19 9 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 48 25 10 9 9 100
Summer, 2002 33 20 11 15 20 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 59 24 10 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 53 18 12 10 7 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 28 44 20 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 42 31 20 8 0 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 33 29 18 18 3 100
China Spring, 2007-- 21 49 22 3 4 100
India Spring, 2007-- 58 32 8 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 78 13 2 4 3 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 33 39 15 6 6 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 32 58 8 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 42 47 8 1 2 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 85 12 3 0 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 44 39 11 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 53 31 8 6 2 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 78 17 3 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 84 10 4 2 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 57 30 11 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 60 21 8 11 0 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 66 21 8 5 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 57 26 14 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 61 25 7 6 1 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 81 13 1 5 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 45 34 11 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 58 22 7 12 2 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 69 14 6 9 2 100
Summer, 2002 60 23 7 8 3 100

Uganda Spring, 2007-- 46 30 14 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 62 19 7 11 1 100
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Q.22d As I read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it:

d. Our people are not perfect, but our culture is superior to

. Project
Attitudes >

others
Completely = Mostly Mostly | Completely DK/

agree agree disagree | disagree | Refused | Total

United States Spring, 2007-- 18 37 24 16 6 100
Summer, 2002 23 37 23 13 3 100

Canada Spring, 2007-- 15 37 25 21 2 100
Summer, 2002 16 33 33 16 2 100

Argentina Spring, 2007-- 19 36 23 14 8 100
Summer, 2002 17 29 24 20 10 100

Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 27 41 22 5 4 100
Summer, 2002 33 44 15 4 5 100

Brazil Spring, 2007-- 21 41 26 11 2 100
Summer, 2002 26 35 22 10 7 100

Chile Spring, 2007-- 25 38 24 5 9 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 25 48 21 4 3 100
Summer, 2002 37 49 8 2 4 100

Peru Spring, 2007-- 30 42 14 4 10 100
Summer, 2002 32 38 18 4 7 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 26 49 20 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 33 34 21 11 1 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 8 23 35 29 6 100
Summer, 2002 9 28 32 26 4 100

France Spring, 2007-- 9 23 32 36 0 100
Summer, 2002 10 23 33 34 1 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 9 33 35 22 1 100
Summer, 2002 8 32 32 26 2 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 20 48 17 6 8 100
Summer, 2002 14 41 25 15 5 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 11 39 33 9 8 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 5 16 22 52 5 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 45 36 11 0 7 100
Summer, 2002 27 47 11 2 13 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 15 40 31 11 3 100
Summer, 2002 17 35 31 14 3 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 18 46 26 4 6 100
Summer, 2002 19 36 29 6 10 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 27 38 21 7 7 100
Summer, 2002 23 37 25 6 9 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 16 38 30 13 4 100
Summer, 2002 12 39 35 12 2 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 23 31 30 11 4 100
Summer, 2002 17 34 30 14 5 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 45 35 12 2 6 100
Summer, 2002 57 26 7 3 5 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 31 41 20 6 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 23 36 33 6 3 100
Summer, 2002 12 33 42 13 1 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 29 26 18 21 6 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 27 49 20 2 2 100
Summer, 2002 36 35 14 7 8 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 37 39 9 2 14 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 30 36 21 8 5 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 24 34 27 13 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 56 26 6 2 10 100
Summer, 2002 50 22 6 2 20 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 47 39 8 1 5 100
Summer, 2002 63 14 4 2 18 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 35 54 8 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 48 42 8 1 1 100
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Q.22d As I read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it:

d. Our people are not perfect, but our culture is superior to

Attitudes

others
Completely = Mostly Mostly | Completely DK/
agree agree disagree | disagree | Refused | Total
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 21 56 16 4 3 100
China Spring, 2007-- 20 51 22 2 4 100
Spring, 2006 26 49 19 3 4 100
Summer, 2002 21 45 22 7 5 100
India Spring, 2007-- 64 29 5 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 82 13 2 2 2 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 18 51 26 2 4 100
Spring, 2006 23 60 16 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 29 44 22 3 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 27 59 12 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 33 57 7 1 2 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 40 42 12 4 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 24 49 19 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 33 37 17 8 5 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 27 38 24 11 0 100
Summer, 2002 28 32 21 19 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 35 44 16 4 1 100
Summer, 2002 30 25 25 16 3 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 33 42 17 8 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 32 34 26 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 38 36 16 6 4 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 29 33 26 11 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 22 43 20 9 6 100
Summer, 2002 41 25 16 15 3 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 64 23 5 4 4 100
Summer, 2002 41 36 9 4 9 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 30 33 18 11 9 100
Summer, 2002 40 32 14 10 5 100
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Q.22e As |l read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it:

e. Our way of life needs to be protected against foreign

. Project
Attitudes >

influence
Completely  Mostly Mostly = Completely DK/

agree agree disagree disagree Refused | Total

United States Spring, 2007-- 28 34 22 11 4 100
Summer, 2002 30 34 24 8 3 100

Canada Spring, 2007-- 27 35 22 13 4 100
Summer, 2002 20 35 32 11 2 100

Argentina Spring, 2007-- 29 41 14 11 5 100
Summer, 2002 28 34 21 10 7 100

Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 22 44 22 8 4 100
Summer, 2002 32 45 15 4 5 100

Brazil Spring, 2007-- 32 45 13 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 33 36 15 10 7 100

Chile Spring, 2007-- 31 40 17 7 5 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 31 44 17 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 43 33 13 8 3 100

Peru Spring, 2007-- 18 32 29 11 9 100
Summer, 2002 24 28 26 12 9 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 19 33 26 21 1 100
Summer, 2002 34 33 21 10 2 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 24 30 25 18 4 100
Summer, 2002 19 31 30 16 4 100

France Spring, 2007-- 26 26 26 22 0 100
Summer, 2002 24 29 27 20 1 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 18 35 26 18 3 100
Summer, 2002 17 34 27 21 1 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 35 45 12 4 5 100
Summer, 2002 28 40 22 8 3 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 24 48 17 5 6 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 10 19 21 46 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 40 31 14 6 9 100
Summer, 2002 23 46 16 7 9 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 34 40 20 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 31 36 24 8 1 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 20 42 28 5 6 100
Summer, 2002 21 41 26 5 8 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 41 36 15 3 4 100
Summer, 2002 35 43 15 4 3 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 31 38 23 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 28 37 26 7 1 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 37 37 19 3 4 100
Summer, 2002 31 33 25 9 2 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 49 39 6 1 5 100
Summer, 2002 69 20 4 3 4 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 35 53 8 4 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 35 46 13 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 22 35 29 14 0 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 53 26 8 8 5 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 30 45 19 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 44 31 13 7 6 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 44 34 5 1 17 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 48 31 11 6 3 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 33 39 19 6 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 58 23 7 2 11 100
Summer, 2002 52 19 4 2 23 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 47 35 10 2 7 100
Summer, 2002 62 15 6 2 16 100
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Q.22e As | read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it:

e. Our way of life needs to be protected against foreign

Attitudes

influence

Completely = Mostly Mostly = Completely DK/
agree agree disagree = disagree = Refused | Total
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 41 47 8 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 49 38 8 4 1 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 51 34 10 4 1 100
China Spring, 2007-- 19 51 23 3 4 100
Spring, 2006 22 47 21 3 6 100
Summer, 2002 27 37 23 8 5 100
India Spring, 2007-- 56 36 7 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 72 18 4 3 3 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 16 48 28 4 4 100
Spring, 2006 30 48 20 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 20 43 30 5 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 19 51 25 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 30 52 14 2 2 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 55 30 10 2 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 38 42 14 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 49 35 10 2 4 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 42 39 15 5 0 100
Summer, 2002 47 31 12 9 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 57 32 8 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 54 32 8 6 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 39 38 15 7 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 42 38 11 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 46 32 16 3 3 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 40 45 10 5 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 43 42 9 3 3 100
Summer, 2002 52 24 12 9 2 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 69 21 4 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 46 32 8 8 7 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 42 34 13 5 5 100
Summer, 2002 55 32 8 4 2 100

Q.22f As I read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it:
f. We should restrict and control entry of people into our
country more than we do now

Completely = Mostly Mostly = Completely DK/
agree agree disagree = disagree @ Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 44 31 15 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 46 35 12 4 3 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 30 32 21 14 3 100
Summer, 2002 33 36 21 9 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 30 38 15 11 7 100
Summer, 2002 38 36 10 11 5 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 33 40 18 4 4 100
Summer, 2002 38 41 11 3 7 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 31 41 19 8 2 100
Summer, 2002 27 36 16 13 9 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 33 41 18 5 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 23 48 20 5 3 100
Summer, 2002 31 45 17 3 4 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 17 34 29 10 10 100
Summer, 2002 30 39 17 4 10 100
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Q.22f As | read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it:
f. We should restrict and control entry of people into our
country more than we do now

Attitudes

Completely = Mostly Mostly = Completely DK/

agree agree disagree  disagree Refused | Total

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 32 45 18 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 55 30 11 4 1 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 40 35 15 7 3 100
Summer, 2002 47 32 12 5 3 100

France Spring, 2007-- 33 35 19 12 0 100
Summer, 2002 40 35 14 10 1 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 34 32 20 13 0 100
Summer, 2002 29 38 19 12 2 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 48 39 8 2 3 100
Summer, 2002 48 32 12 5 3 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 29 48 15 3 4 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 24 29 18 25 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 23 30 21 12 14 100
Summer, 2002 15 33 20 12 20 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 42 33 18 6 1 100
Summer, 2002 49 33 13 5 0 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 14 39 32 8 8 100
Summer, 2002 16 44 25 5 10 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 35 37 19 4 6 100
Summer, 2002 34 38 15 4 9 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 25 39 26 8 2 100
Summer, 2002 36 38 19 6 1 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 27 36 22 10 6 100
Summer, 2002 29 33 19 16 3 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 41 36 11 4 7 100
Summer, 2002 56 23 6 8 8 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 26 46 21 7 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 30 40 23 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 20 28 35 17 0 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 35 23 18 19 5 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 34 33 22 9 2 100
Summer, 2002 45 38 9 5 3 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 33 37 8 3 19 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 20 22 30 23 4 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 36 38 16 7 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 42 28 9 4 16 100
Summer, 2002 33 21 6 6 33 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 44 33 14 5 5 100
Summer, 2002 33 19 6 6 35 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 32 57 8 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 33 47 16 3 1 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 55 34 7 1 2 100
China Spring, 2007-- 11 41 31 8 9 100
India Spring, 2007-- 46 38 10 5 2 100
Summer, 2002 67 17 5 6 6 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 12 35 40 8 4 100
Summer, 2002 20 23 40 13 5 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 3 22 61 9 5 100
Summer, 2002 7 30 46 11 6 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 36 39 15 8 3 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 28 43 19 8 2 100
Summer, 2002 45 35 10 5 5 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 64 30 4 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 76 18 4 3 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 52 31 11 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 49 30 11 7 4 100
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Q.22f As | read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it:
f. We should restrict and control entry of people into our
country more than we do now

Global &% ., .
Attitudas et

Completely = Mostly Mostly  Completely DK/
agree agree disagree  disagree Refused | Total
Mali Spring, 2007-- 39 43 13 5 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 41 33 16 8 1 100
Summer, 2002 42 30 13 12 3 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 46 38 12 3 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 58 31 6 3 2 100
Summer, 2002 65 23 3 5 3 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 62 24 6 5 3 100
Summer, 2002 37 27 17 10 9 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 37 30 18 9 5 100
Summer, 2002 35 30 14 15 6 100

Q.22g As | read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it: g. It
is sometimes necessary to use military force to maintain
order in the world

Completely = Mostly Mostly  Completely DK/
agree agree disagree | disagree Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 35 42 14 6 3 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 26 45 17 10 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 17 35 18 22 8 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 23 39 22 10 5 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 42 42 10 5 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 24 36 23 12 5 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 20 52 20 5 3 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 26 39 18 9 7 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 21 51 19 8 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 19 48 19 9 5 100
1991 41 43 8 6 2 100
France Spring, 2007-- 26 41 18 15 0 100
1991 39 38 11 9 3 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 11 30 29 29 1 100
1991 15 37 23 16 9 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 25 48 15 7 6 100
1991 32 31 16 19 2 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 11 54 18 9 9 100
1991 28 18 19 29 6 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 37 38 11 10 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 13 21 26 25 15 100
1991 32 29 15 9 15 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 23 39 22 14 1 100
1991 31 40 14 6 9 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 16 40 26 11 7 100
1991 27 42 15 5 11 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 21 40 21 10 8 100
1991 22 39 13 14 12 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 16 31 28 23 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 16 35 27 17 6 100
1991 12 42 19 18 9 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 36 38 13 6 6 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 14 26 30 29 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 12 25 29 29 5 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 58 22 6 10 5 100
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Q.22g As |l read another list of statements, for each one,
please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly
agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with it: g. It
is sometimes necessary to use military force to maintain
order in the world
Completely = Mostly Mostly | Completely DK/

agree agree disagree = disagree Refused | Total
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 21 37 23 15 5 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 24 23 9 12 33 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 28 31 15 19 7 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 39 37 18 4 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 46 26 11 3 14 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 57 30 7 4 2 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 23 51 16 7 3 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 15 46 20 12 6 100
China Spring, 2007-- 16 50 22 6 6 100
India Spring, 2007-- 58 32 7 3 1 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 10 50 26 8 6 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 5 38 40 13 4 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 24 24 32 18 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 26 44 18 11 1 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 44 34 14 8 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 41 34 14 10 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 49 27 17 7 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 40 34 14 9 2 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 36 36 17 9 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 31 41 14 8 5 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 39 22 10 24 4 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 25 29 21 19 6 100

Q.23 THRU Q.32 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

Q.33 Now I'd like to ask some questions about how you have been getting
most of your news. Where do you most often turn to get news about
national and international issues — television, newspapers, radio,

magazines, or the internet?

Other DK/
Television | Newspapers Radio Magazines @ Internet | [VOL.] Refused  Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 61 12 6 1 17 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 67 17 7 1 6 1 1 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 60 16 10 1 11 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 52 26 12 1 8 1 0 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 74 10 12 0 2 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 68 10 19 0 1 1 0 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 79 3 14 0 2 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 69 9 20 1 1 0 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 76 12 4 1 7 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 78 11 7 1 2 0 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 80 5 9 0 4 0 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 78 11 8 1 1 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 72 10 14 0 2 0 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 72 7 16 0 3 0 2 100
Summer, 2002 72 7 18 0 2 0 0 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 83 12 2 0 3 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 75 19 5 0 1 0 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 59 20 11 1 8 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 60 24 11 0 3 1 0 100
France Spring, 2007-- 56 17 17 2 9 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 61 18 17 1 2 0 0 100
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Q.33 Now I'd like to ask some questions about how you have been getting
most of your news. Where do you most often turn to get news about
national and international issues — television, newspapers, radio,

magazines, or the internet?

Other DK/

Television Newspapers Radio Magazines | Internet | [VOL.] Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2007-- 51 27 8 4 8 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 56 28 11 1 3 0 1 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 82 11 1 1 5 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 74 20 2 0 1 1 1 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 65 19 8 0 6 0 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 51 26 8 0 14 0 0 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 90 4 3 0 3 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 81 7 7 0 1 2 3 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 55 14 9 1 19 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 62 22 10 1 5 0 0 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 76 7 9 1 7 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 83 7 7 1 1 0 1 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 87 6 4 0 2 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 84 6 8 0 0 1 1 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 69 6 7 2 15 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 71 12 12 1 4 0 0 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 86 5 6 0 2 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 75 10 12 0 1 1 0 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 93 4 1 0 1 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 93 4 2 0 0 1 0 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 66 14 16 0 3 1 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 72 10 12 2 4 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 72 10 12 4 2 0 0 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 68 16 5 0 8 2 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 85 6 4 1 3 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 88 6 3 0 2 0 1 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 92 1 5 0 0 1 2 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 77 4 10 1 7 1 1 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 62 12 13 1 11 1 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 63 6 13 0 0 8 9 100
Summer, 2002 51 12 16 0 0 8 13 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 80 6 12 1 0 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 49 25 20 0 0 2 3 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 95 2 3 0 0 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 92 5 3 0 0 0 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 85 12 0 0 1 1 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 87 8 1 0 3 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 78 15 1 0 4 0 1 100
India Spring, 2007-- 77 20 2 1 1 0 1 100
Summer, 2002 75 19 6 0 0 0 0 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 73 18 2 0 7 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 71 24 2 0 3 0 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 65 13 2 0 20 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 70 16 1 0 12 0 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 44 5 49 0 2 1 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 28 5 63 0 1 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 22 6 69 0 0 1 2 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 60 10 24 0 6 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 58 9 30 1 2 0 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 22 8 69 0 0 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 17 7 73 0 0 1 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 63 5 29 0 2 0 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 60 8 30 1 0 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 43 12 43 1 1 1 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 41 4 52 0 2 1 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 67 12 18 1 1 1 0 100
Summer, 2002 69 11 14 0 2 3 1 100
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Q.33 Now I'd like to ask some questions about how you have been getting
most of your news. Where do you most often turn to get news about
national and international issues — television, newspapers, radio,

magazines, or the internet?

Other DK/
Television Newspapers Radio Magazines | Internet | [VOL.] Refused Total
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 17 4 75 0 0 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 13 9 74 0 1 2 1 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 4 6 84 0 1 3 2 100
Summer, 2002 2 4 88 0 0 3 2 100

Q.34 ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q33: And what is your next most frequent
source of news about national and international issues — television,

newspapers, radio, magazines, or the internet?

Other DK/
Television | Newspapers Radio = Magazines Internet [VOL.] Refused Total N
United States Spring, 2007-- 22 35 16 4 18 2 3 100 | 1007
Summer, 2002 23 44 16 3 11 1 2 100 | 1488
Canada Spring, 2007-- 22 35 20 6 14 1 2 100 | 498
Summer, 2002 30 39 17 4 9 1 1 100 @ 499
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 16 27 34 2 7 2 12 100 | 795
Summer, 2002 23 28 35 1 3 3 6 100 @ 810
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 11 18 32 1 3 0 34 100 & 830
Summer, 2002 25 29 37 1 5 0 1 100 @778
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 16 40 28 3 9 1 3 100 @ 999
Summer, 2002 14 37 38 4 4 1 3 100 @ 991
Chile Spring, 2007-- 8 13 9 0 3 0 66 100 791
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 12 20 23 2 3 1 39 100 @ 818
Summer, 2002 19 23 32 2 2 1 21 100 @ 985
Peru Spring, 2007-- 16 37 33 0 8 1 6 100 794
Summer, 2002 18 40 37 0 2 1 2 100 711
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 14 61 15 0 6 1 3 100 @ 803
Summer, 2002 20 51 23 0 4 1 1 100 @ 700
Britain Spring, 2007-- 25 39 18 1 13 2 2 100 @ 496
Summer, 2002 26 44 19 2 5 1 2 100 @ 499
France Spring, 2007-- 25 36 18 5 16 0 0 100 | 502
Summer, 2002 22 40 21 7 7 1 2 100 @ 506
Germany Spring, 2007-- 33 34 18 3 10 1 1 100 @ 497
Summer, 2002 30 45 15 3 5 0 1 100 @ 993
Italy Spring, 2007-- 13 42 13 12 6 1 12 100 @ 498
Summer, 2002 20 45 15 6 4 0 9 100 @ 505
Spain Spring, 2007-- 23 38 23 4 6 0 6 100 @ 498
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 33 40 13 1 11 2 0 100 @ 499
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 6 48 24 1 9 3 9 100 | 499
Summer, 2002 11 43 31 1 1 5 8 100 @ 501
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 27 33 20 4 15 1 0 100 @ 448
Summer, 2002 29 40 20 2 6 1 1 100 @ 499
Poland Spring, 2007-- 16 38 24 4 8 0 9 100 | 503
Summer, 2002 13 38 37 5 1 1 4 100 @ 493
Russia Spring, 2007-- 8 46 23 4 4 3 11 100 @ 996
Summer, 2002 10 45 33 2 1 4 4 100 @ 999
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 22 39 17 7 12 2 2 100 @ 448
Summer, 2002 24 37 27 6 5 1 0 100 | 499
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 10 54 24 4 3 2 2 100 @ 500
Summer, 2002 18 54 20 3 2 2 1 100 @ 499
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 4 46 9 0 4 3 34 100 | 959
Summer, 2002 5 65 16 0 1 3 9 100 | 1002
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 22 18 41 1 3 7 8 100 | 994
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 24 28 32 2 5 7 3 100 | 1000
Summer, 2002 15 23 43 6 6 2 6 100 | 1000
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 21 48 14 1 10 2 4 100 | 494
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Q.34 ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q33: And what is your next most frequent
source of news about national and international issues — television,
newspapers, radio, magazines, or the internet?
Other DK/
Television | Newspapers Radio  Magazines  Internet [VOL.] Refused Total N
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 11 35 34 5 11 4 1 100 | 999
Summer, 2002 8 37 26 4 6 2 16 100 | 989
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 4 19 50 2 3 22 0 100 | 984
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 13 27 34 2 12 2 9 100 | 800
Israel Spring, 2007-- 18 33 25 4 16 2 2 100 = 898
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 9 38 16 1 0 12 25 100 | 1817
Summer, 2002 15 35 23 1 1 6 20 100 | 1843
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 9 41 36 2 1 0 11 100 | 991
Summer, 2002 52 21 15 0 0 1 10 100 | 686
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 3 39 41 1 1 4 11 100 | 1006
Summer, 2002 5 53 36 1 1 3 2 100 1017
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 12 71 9 1 2 3 3 100 | 700
China Spring, 2007-- 9 55 7 3 6 6 13 100 | 3125
Summer, 2002 16 57 10 1 4 3 8 100 | 2952
India Spring, 2007-- 18 55 7 2 1 0 16 100 2032
Summer, 2002 16 68 10 1 1 2 2 100 2171
Japan Spring, 2007-- 20 57 6 3 13 1 1 100 | 762
Summer, 2002 26 61 5 3 5 0 1 100 @ 702
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 22 34 6 2 22 1 14 100 | 718
Summer, 2002 24 45 6 2 18 0 4 100 | 719
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 22 21 32 3 3 10 9 100 | 710
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 45 11 26 0 1 8 9 100 | 696
Summer, 2002 36 12 19 0 1 7 25 100 @ 686
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 29 26 36 2 7 0 0 100 | 700
Summer, 2002 28 29 37 3 3 0 0 100 | 708
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 21 33 21 3 1 12 10 100 | 996
Summer, 2002 17 43 22 1 1 6 10 100 @ 650
Mali Spring, 2007-- 29 10 49 4 4 3 0 100 | 700
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 17 27 35 3 2 7 10 100 | 1128
Summer, 2002 34 18 36 2 1 9 2 100 | 997
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 44 12 32 0 3 2 7 100 | 696
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 19 37 36 2 2 2 3 100 | 998
Summer, 2002 19 38 36 2 2 2 1 100 | 362
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 27 33 17 1 0 5 16 100 | 692
Summer, 2002 17 46 18 1 1 12 6 100 | 716
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 9 39 7 1 1 17 25 100 | 1100
Summer, 2002 5 46 9 1 0 16 23 100 | 988
Q.33/Q.34 COMBINED
Other DK/

Television = Newspapers Radio | Magazines  Internet | [VOL. Refused  Total

United States Spring, 2007-- 83 47 22 5 35 3 4 199

Summer, 2002 90 61 23 4 17 2 3 199

Canada Spring, 2007-- 82 51 30 7 25 2 2 199

Summer, 2002 82 65 29 5 17 1 1 200

Argentina Spring, 2007-- 90 37 46 2 10 3 12 199

Summer, 2002 91 38 55 1 4 4 7 200

Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 90 21 47 1 6 0 35 200

Summer, 2002 94 38 57 2 6 0 2 199

Brazil Spring, 2007-- 92 51 32 4 16 1 3 200

Summer, 2002 92 48 44 5 5 1 4 199

Chile Spring, 2007-- 88 18 18 0 7 1 67 199

Mexico Spring, 2007-- 90 30 31 2 4 1 40 199

Summer, 2002 91 32 46 3 4 1 22 199
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Q.33/Q.34 COMBINED

Other DK/

Television | Newspapers | Radio | Magazines Internet  [VOL.] | Refused Total

Peru Spring, 2007-- 87 43 48 1 10 1 8 198
Summer, 2002 91 47 55 0 4 1 2 200

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 97 73 16 0 9 1 3 200
Summer, 2002 94 70 28 1 5 1 1 200

Britain Spring, 2007-- 83 58 29 2 21 2 3 199
Summer, 2002 87 68 30 2 8 1 3 200

France Spring, 2007-- 81 53 34 6 25 0 0 200
Summer, 2002 83 58 38 8 8 2 2 200

Germany Spring, 2007-- 84 62 26 7 19 1 2 199
Summer, 2002 86 73 26 4 8 1 1 199

Italy Spring, 2007-- 95 53 14 13 10 1 13 199
Summer, 2002 94 65 17 7 5 1 10 199

Spain Spring, 2007-- 88 57 31 4 12 1 7 200
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 84 66 21 1 25 2 0 200
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 96 52 26 1 12 4 9 200
Summer, 2002 92 49 38 1 1 7 10 197

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 82 47 29 6 34 1 1 200
Summer, 2002 91 62 31 3 12 1 1 200

Poland Spring, 2007-- 92 45 33 5 15 0 9 200
Summer, 2002 96 44 44 6 2 1 5 199

Russia Spring, 2007-- 95 51 27 4 6 4 12 199
Summer, 2002 94 50 41 2 1 5 4 199

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 90 45 24 9 27 2 2 200
Summer, 2002 94 48 39 7 10 1 0 200

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 96 59 30 4 6 3 2 200
Summer, 2002 93 64 32 3 3 3 1 200

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 97 49 10 0 5 3 35 199
Summer, 2002 97 69 18 0 2 4 9 200

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 87 32 57 1 6 7 9 199
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 96 38 44 4 9 7 3 200
Summer, 2002 86 33 55 10 8 2 6 200

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 89 63 19 1 18 4 5 199
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 96 40 37 6 14 5 1 200
Summer, 2002 96 42 29 5 8 3 17 199

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 95 20 54 2 4 23 2 198
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 90 31 43 3 19 3 10 199
Israel Spring, 2007-- 80 45 38 5 26 3 2 200
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 71 41 27 0 1 19 32 191
Summer, 2002 64 42 35 1 1 13 30 187

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 89 46 47 3 1 2 12 199
Summer, 2002 100 46 35 0 0 3 13 197

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 99 40 44 1 1 4 12 200
Summer, 2002 97 58 39 1 1 3 2 200

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 97 83 10 1 4 3 3 200
China Spring, 2007-- 96 63 8 3 9 7 13 199
Summer, 2002 94 71 11 1 8 3 10 199

India Spring, 2007-- 95 75 9 2 2 0 17 199
Summer, 2002 91 87 15 1 1 3 2 200

Japan Spring, 2007-- 93 75 8 3 20 1 1 200
Summer, 2002 96 85 7 3 8 0 1 200

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 87 47 7 2 42 1 14 200
Summer, 2002 95 61 8 2 30 0 4 200

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 65 25 81 3 5 11 9 200
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 73 16 89 1 1 9 10 198
Summer, 2002 57 17 88 0 1 8 27 198

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 90 36 59 2 13 0 0 200
Summer, 2002 87 38 68 4 5 0 0 200

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 43 41 90 3 1 12 10 200
Summer, 2002 34 50 94 2 1 7 11 199

Mali Spring, 2007-- 93 15 78 5 6 4 0 200
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Q.33/Q.34 COMBINED
Other DK/
Television | Newspapers | Radio | Magazines Internet  [VOL.] | Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 77 35 65 3 2 7 10 200
Summer, 2002 76 29 79 3 1 10 2 200
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 84 17 84 0 5 3 7 199
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 86 49 54 2 3 3 4 200
Summer, 2002 88 49 49 2 4 4 2 199
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 44 37 92 1 0 7 18 198
Summer, 2002 29 55 92 1 1 14 7 199
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 12 45 91 1 2 20 27 198
Summer, 2002 7 49 97 1 0 19 25 198
Q.35 Which of the following two statements
best describes you: ‘I follow international
news closely ONLY when something
important is happening’ OR ‘I follow
international news closely most of the time,
whether or not something important is
happening’
Most of the
time, whether
Only when or not
something something
important is important is DK/
happening happening Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 40 57 3 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 30 70 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 56 40 4 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 37 59 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 39 60 0 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 51 46 4 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 43 54 3 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 41 56 3 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 39 60 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 36 62 2 100
France Spring, 2007-- 29 71 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 21 79 1 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 36 61 3 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 36 62 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 31 68 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 33 65 3 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2007-- 47 52 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 43 56 2 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 50 46 5 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 34 64 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 54 43 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 43 49 8 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 39 60 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 48 51 0 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 51 46 2 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 51 43 6 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 44 51 6 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 51 46 2 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 55 41 4 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 46 28 26 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 60 36 4 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 58 37 5 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 42 51 8 100
China Spring, 2007-- 41 51 8 100
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Q.35 Which of the following two statements
best describes you: ‘I follow international
news closely ONLY when something
important is happening’ OR ‘I follow
international news closely most of the time,
whether or not something important is
happening’
Most of the
time, whether
Only when or not
something something
important is important is DK/
happening happening Refused Total
India Spring, 2007-- 42 54 4 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 45 52 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 57 39 4 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 45 55 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 42 48 10 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 38 62 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 55 43 3 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 24 75 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 39 57 4 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 28 71 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 34 61 5 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 35 62 4 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 43 48 8 100
Q.36 Do you use a computer at your
workplace, at school, at home, or
anywhere else on at least an
occasional basis?
DK/
Yes No Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 80 20 0 100
Spring, 2006 78 22 0 100
May, 2005 76 24 1 100
Summer, 2002 73 27 0 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 76 24 0 100
May, 2005 79 21 0 100
Summer, 2002 75 25 0 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 35 64 0 100
Summer, 2002 30 70 1 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 46 53 1 100
Summer, 2002 31 69 0 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 44 56 0 100
Summer, 2002 22 77 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 35 65 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 32 67 1 100
Summer, 2002 30 69 0 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 39 61 0 100
Summer, 2002 26 74 0 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 53 47 0 100
Summer, 2002 50 50 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 76 24 0 100
Spring, 2006 75 24 0 100
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Q.36 Do you use a computer at your
workplace, at school, at home, or
anywhere else on at least an
occasional basis?
DK/
Yes No Refused Total
May, 2005 76 24 0 100
Summer, 2002 59 41 0 100
France Spring, 2007-- 73 27 0 100
Spring, 2006 64 36 0 100
May, 2005 61 39 0 100
Summer, 2002 60 40 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 76 24 0 100
Spring, 2006 76 24 0 100
May, 2005 67 32 0 100
Summer, 2002 63 37 0 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 41 58 1 100
Summer, 2002 34 66 0 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 55 45 1 100
Spring, 2006 56 44 0 100
May, 2005 64 36 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 82 18 0 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 38 60 2 100
Summer, 2002 19 81 0 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 73 27 0 100
Summer, 2002 59 41 0 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 50 50 0 100
May, 2005 46 53 1 100
Summer, 2002 33 67 0 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 36 63 1 100
Spring, 2006 38 62 0 100
May, 2005 35 65 0 100
Summer, 2002 19 81 0 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 73 27 0 100
Summer, 2002 52 48 0 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 24 76 0 100
Summer, 2002 22 78 0 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 29 70 1 100
Spring, 2006 25 73 1 100
May, 2005 39 60 1 100
Summer, 2002 23 77 1 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 28 72 0 100
Spring, 2006 19 78 3 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 38 62 1 100
Spring, 2006 38 61 2 100
May, 2005 31 69 0 100
Summer, 2002 30 69 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 76 24 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 61 39 0 100
May, 2005 53 47 0 100
Summer, 2002 50 50 0 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 23 77 0 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 56 41 3 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 65 34 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 9 87 4 100
Spring, 2006 10 81 9 100
May, 2005 9 87 4 100
Summer, 2002 7 90 4 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 5 95 0 100
Summer, 2002 8 92 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 11 89 0 100
Spring, 2006 14 85 1 100
May, 2005 16 83 1 100
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Q.36 Do you use a comp

uter at your

workplace, at school, at home, or

anywhere else on at

least an

occasional basis?

DK/
Yes No Refused Total
Summer, 2002 12 88 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 32 68 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 40 60 0 100
Spring, 2006 33 67 0 100
Summer, 2002 35 65 0 100
India Spring, 2007-- 28 72 1 100
Spring, 2006 26 73 1 100
May, 2005 21 79 0 100
Summer, 2002 22 78 0 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 66 34 0 100
Spring, 2006 60 39 0 100
Summer, 2002 51 49 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 81 19 0 100
Summer, 2002 72 27 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 27 73 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 20 80 1 100
Summer, 2002 12 86 1 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 41 59 0 100
Summer, 2002 37 63 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 12 88 0 100
Summer, 2002 13 85 2 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 38 62 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 37 63 0 100
Spring, 2006 31 69 0 100
Summer, 2002 23 74 4 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 27 73 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 34 65 1 100
Summer, 2002 32 68 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 6 94 0 100
Summer, 2002 5 93 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 11 89 0 100
Summer, 2002 5 94 1 100
Q.37 Do you use the Internet, at least
occasionally?
Yes No DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 78 22 0 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 75 25 0 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 35 64 1 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 44 55 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 42 58 0 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 33 66 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 31 68 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 41 59 0 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 49 51 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 72 28 0 100
France Spring, 2007-- 71 29 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 66 34 0 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 38 62 0 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 54 46 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 79 21 0 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 33 65 2 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2007-- 67 33 0 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 45 54 0 100
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Q.37 Do you use the Internet, at least
occasionally?
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Yes No DK/Refused Total
Russia Spring, 2007-- 25 74 1 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 63 37 0 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 19 80 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 26 72 2 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 20 79 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 30 68 2 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 71 29 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 42 58 0 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 22 79 0 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 48 48 3 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 69 30 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 6 90 5 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 2 98 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 7 93 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 23 76 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 34 66 0 100
India Spring, 2007-- 22 77 1 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 62 38 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 80 20 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 19 80 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 20 74 5 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 39 61 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 11 88 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 33 67 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 40 60 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 24 76 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 25 74 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 5 90 4 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 9 91 0 100

Q.38 Do you send or receive email, at
least occasionally?

Yes No DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 72 28 0 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 72 28 0 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 31 68 1 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 36 63 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 36 64 0 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 29 70 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 27 71 2 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 37 63 0 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 43 57 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 68 32 0 100
France Spring, 2007-- 65 35 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 65 35 1 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 33 67 0 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 49 51 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 74 26 0 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 26 69 5 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2007-- 62 38 0 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 34 65 1 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 16 82 1 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 56 44 0 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 10 89 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 21 76 3 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 14 84 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 21 76 3 100
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Q.38 Do you send or receive email, at
least occasionally?
Yes No DK/Refused Total
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 64 36 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 56 44 0 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 19 81 0 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 37 60 3 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 57 42 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 5 90 5 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 2 98 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 3 96 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 19 80 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 24 75 0 100
India Spring, 2007-- 19 80 1 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 64 36 0 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 57 43 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 20 79 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 21 73 7 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 33 67 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 11 88 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 31 69 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 39 59 2 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 22 78 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 26 74 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 4 92 4 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 8 92 0 100
Q.39a Do you: a. own a computer?

Yes No DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2007-- 76 24 0 100
Summer, 2002 70 30 0 100

Canada Spring, 2007-- 77 23 0 100
Summer, 2002 69 31 0 100

Argentina Spring, 2007-- 29 70 1 100
Summer, 2002 27 72 0 100

Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 28 71 1 100
Summer, 2002 18 82 0 100

Brazil Spring, 2007-- 34 66 0 100
Summer, 2002 17 83 0 100

Chile Spring, 2007-- 35 65 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 22 78 0 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 17 83 0 100
Summer, 2002 10 90 0 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 43 57 0 100
Summer, 2002 39 59 1 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 73 27 0 100
Summer, 2002 55 45 0 100

France Spring, 2007-- 73 27 0 100
Summer, 2002 52 48 0 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 70 30 0 100
Summer, 2002 60 40 0 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 47 52 0 100
Summer, 2002 38 62 0 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 53 47 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 81 19 0 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 29 70 2 100
Summer, 2002 9 91 0 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 63 36 0 100
Summer, 2002 54 46 0 100
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Q.39a Do you: a. own a computer?

Yes No DK/Refused Total

Poland Spring, 2007-- 53 47 0 100
Summer, 2002 28 69 2 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 30 70 1 100
Summer, 2002 7 92 1 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 68 32 0 100
Summer, 2002 40 60 0 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 21 79 0 100
Summer, 2002 11 89 0 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 20 79 1 100
Summer, 2002 14 85 1 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 18 82 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 44 56 0 100
Summer, 2002 31 69 0 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 84 16 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 55 45 0 100
Summer, 2002 49 52 0 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 11 89 0 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 58 40 2 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 77 22 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 11 89 1 100
Summer, 2002 6 93 1 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 2 98 0 100
Summer, 2002 2 98 0 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 6 94 0 100
Summer, 2002 4 96 0 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 27 73 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 37 63 0 100
Summer, 2002 28 72 0 100

India Spring, 2007-- 14 86 0 100
Summer, 2002 8 92 0 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 68 32 0 100
Summer, 2002 61 39 0 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 93 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 86 14 0 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 7 93 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 6 93 0 100
Summer, 2002 1 97 1 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 6 94 0 100
Summer, 2002 6 94 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 3 97 0 100
Summer, 2002 1 99 0 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 6 94 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 16 84 0 100
Summer, 2002 5 94 2 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 5 95 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 27 73 0 100
Summer, 2002 18 82 0 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 2 98 0 100
Summer, 2002 2 97 1 100

Uganda Spring, 2007-- 2 98 0 100
Summer, 2002 1 93 6 100

Q.39b Do you: b. own a cell phone?

Yes No DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2007-- 81 19 0 100
Summer, 2002 61 39 0 100

Canada Spring, 2007-- 60 40 0 100
Summer, 2002 48 52 0 100
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Q.39b Do you: b. own a cell phone?

Yes No DK/Refused Total

Argentina Spring, 2007-- 63 36 1 100
Summer, 2002 28 72 0 100

Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 65 34 1 100
Summer, 2002 33 67 1 100

Brazil Spring, 2007-- 64 36 0 100
Summer, 2002 36 64 0 100

Chile Spring, 2007-- 71 29 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 44 56 0 100
Summer, 2002 37 63 0 100

Peru Spring, 2007-- 42 58 0 100
Summer, 2002 18 81 0 100

Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 82 18 0 100
Summer, 2002 52 48 0 100

Britain Spring, 2007-- 83 17 0 100
Summer, 2002 76 24 0 100

France Spring, 2007-- 83 17 0 100
Summer, 2002 65 35 0 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 84 16 0 100
Summer, 2002 71 29 0 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 79 21 0 100
Summer, 2002 79 21 0 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 84 16 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 91 9 0 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 60 36 4 100
Summer, 2002 22 77 1 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 98 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 74 26 0 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 73 26 1 100
Summer, 2002 40 58 2 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 65 35 1 100
Summer, 2002 8 91 1 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 94 6 0 100
Summer, 2002 59 41 0 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 57 41 2 100
Summer, 2002 10 90 0 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 73 26 1 100
Summer, 2002 49 50 1 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 60 40 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 57 43 0 100
Summer, 2002 35 65 0 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 98 2 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 84 16 0 100
Summer, 2002 62 38 0 100

Morocco Spring, 2007-- 59 41 1 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 68 31 1 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 93 7 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 34 65 1 100
Summer, 2002 5 94 1 100

Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 36 64 0 100
Summer, 2002 10 90 0 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 27 73 0 100
Summer, 2002 8 92 0 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 70 30 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 67 33 1 100
Summer, 2002 50 50 0 100

India Spring, 2007-- 60 39 0 100
Summer, 2002 12 88 0 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 86 14 0 100
Summer, 2002 73 27 0 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 97 3 0 100
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Q.39b Do you: b. own a cell phone?

Yes No DK/Refused Total

Summer, 2002 93 7 0 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 38 62 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 34 66 0 100
Summer, 2002 8 91 1 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 66 34 0 100
Summer, 2002 34 66 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 33 66 1 100
Summer, 2002 9 91 0 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 69 31 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 67 33 0 100
Summer, 2002 11 87 2 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 54 46 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 70 30 0 100
Summer, 2002 41 59 0 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 42 58 0 100
Summer, 2002 10 90 0 100

Uganda Spring, 2007-- 29 71 0 100
Summer, 2002 10 89 1 100

Attitudes

Q.40 Thinking now about your own personal life, which of these is
MOST important to you?*
Being free Being free
to say to practice | Being free Being free

whatever you your from hunger = from crime DK/

want in public religion and poverty = and violence Refused | Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 18 28 22 28 4 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 21 11 33 33 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 19 3 45 32 0 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 35 13 28 24 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 18 8 40 34 0 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 26 6 36 32 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 33 15 22 29 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 38 10 24 28 0 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 44 7 18 31 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 18 7 40 33 1 100
France Spring, 2007-- 24 4 56 17 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 36 6 30 26 2 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 39 12 18 27 4 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 34 4 44 17 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 24 4 41 28 3 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 11 1 59 28 1 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 16 4 38 40 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 21 12 44 21 1 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 19 6 42 30 3 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 18 5 42 33 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 18 5 52 24 1 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 26 29 29 15 1 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 26 25 34 15 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 20 29 24 27 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 36 29 14 20 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 38 15 23 24 0 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 20 25 40 13 2 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 39 26 21 12 2 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 30 23 29 18 1 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 18 41 27 8 7 100

YIn China, “Being free to practice your religion” not included as a response category.
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Q.40 Thinking now about your own personal life, which of these is
MOST important to you?*
Being free Being free
to say to practice | Being free Being free
whatever you your from hunger = from crime DK/
want in public religion and poverty and violence Refused | Total
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 23 42 20 16 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 8 37 45 9 1 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 10 24 23 44 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 19 N/A 42 36 3 100
India Spring, 2007-- 41 22 22 14 1 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 44 3 16 34 2 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 44 8 22 20 6 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 14 26 53 7 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 19 10 54 17 0 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 24 32 27 18 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 12 12 55 21 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 20 29 39 12 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 23 30 36 10 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 10 43 36 11 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 20 19 29 32 0 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 28 22 43 7 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 22 14 47 16 1 100
Q.41 ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q40: Which would you name
second??
Being free Being free
to say to practice | Being free Being free
whatever you your from hunger = from crime DK/
want in public | religion and poverty | and violence @ Refused | Total N
United States Spring, 2007-- 19 16 31 33 1 100 968
Canada Spring, 2007-- 19 9 33 38 1 100 @ 491
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 13 6 34 46 1 100 | 797
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 15 21 29 32 3 100 @ 829
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 13 10 38 38 0 100 | 1000
Chile Spring, 2007-- 17 6 34 39 4 100 797
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 23 13 31 28 6 100 @ 818
Peru Spring, 2007-- 16 17 31 33 3 100 @ 797
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 21 5 33 41 0 100 | 803
Britain Spring, 2007-- 22 11 28 38 1 100 | 493
France Spring, 2007-- 33 6 27 34 0 100 @ 502
Germany Spring, 2007-- 21 9 38 32 0 100 @ 488
Italy Spring, 2007-- 28 19 27 24 1 100 @ 488
Spain Spring, 2007-- 18 4 30 45 3 100 | 497
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 22 9 29 38 2 100 @ 486
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 9 1 29 60 0 100 | 496
Czech Republic | Spring, 2007-- 18 5 34 42 1 100 | 444
Poland Spring, 2007-- 17 10 30 41 2 100 | 498
Russia Spring, 2007-- 13 7 31 47 3 100 | 979
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 22 9 31 37 0 100 441
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 13 5 27 52 2 100 | 496
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 13 19 25 36 6 100 @ 958
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 24 22 25 28 1 100 | 992
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 21 20 31 27 1 100 @ 995
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 25 29 18 23 4 100 @ 498
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 23 15 29 34 0 100 @ 998
% In China, “Being free to practice your religion” not included as a response category.
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Q.41 ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q40: Which would you name
second??
Being free Being free
to say to practice = Being free Being free
whatever you your from hunger | from crime DK/
want in public | religion and poverty | and violence @ Refused | Total N
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 4 10 33 49 4 100 | 984
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 22 24 26 22 7 100 | 790
Israel Spring, 2007-- 17 16 32 30 5 100 @ 892
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 14 23 32 26 6 100 1884
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 11 25 26 36 2 100 | 994
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 14 25 29 31 1 100 | 1003
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 8 18 34 38 3 100 @ 700
China Spring, 2007-- 15 N/A 37 41 6 100 | 3045
India Spring, 2007-- 19 19 25 31 6 100 | 2022
Japan Spring, 2007-- 18 9 33 36 4 100 | 748
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 21 11 24 32 11 100 | 674
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 22 23 23 31 1 100 @ 710
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 23 14 24 38 1 100 704
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 19 23 31 27 0 100 | 700
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 13 13 25 48 1 100 | 999
Mali Spring, 2007-- 15 21 28 35 0 100 @ 700
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 13 20 31 34 2 100 | 1125
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 15 24 38 22 1 100 @ 700
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 14 11 34 40 1 100 @ 996
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 23 31 28 16 3 100 | 701
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 16 20 23 35 6 100 | 1116
Q.40/Q.41 COMBINED®
Being free Being free
to say to practice = Being free Being free
whatever you your from hunger = from crime DK/
want in public religion and poverty | and violence | Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 36 44 52 60 4 196
Canada Spring, 2007-- 40 20 66 70 3 198
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 32 9 79 78 1 200
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 50 34 56 56 4 199
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 31 18 78 73 0 200
Chile Spring, 2007-- 43 12 69 71 5 199
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 55 27 53 57 7 199
Peru Spring, 2007-- 54 27 55 61 3 200
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 65 12 51 72 0 200
Britain Spring, 2007-- 40 18 68 71 2 199
France Spring, 2007-- 56 10 83 51 200
Germany Spring, 2007-- 56 14 68 57 2 198
Italy Spring, 2007-- 66 30 44 50 5 196
Spain Spring, 2007-- 52 9 74 62 3 199
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 45 13 69 65 5 197
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 20 3 88 88 1 199
Czech Republic | Spring, 2007-- 34 9 72 82 2 199
Poland Spring, 2007-- 37 22 74 62 4 199
Russia Spring, 2007-- 32 13 72 76 5 197
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 40 13 73 70 2 198
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 32 10 78 77 3 199
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 39 48 54 50 8 199
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 49 48 58 42 2 199
% In China, “Being free to practice your religion” not included as a response category.
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Q.40/Q.41 COMBINED®
Being free Being free
to say to practice = Being free Being free
whatever you your from hunger = from crime DK/
want in public religion and poverty | and violence @ Refused | Total
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 41 49 55 54 1 200
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 61 58 32 44 4 200
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 61 29 52 57 0 200
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 24 35 72 61 6 198
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 60 49 47 33 9 198
Israel Spring, 2007-- 47 39 60 48 6 199
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 31 62 56 32 12 193
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 33 67 46 51 3 199
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 21 62 74 40 2 199
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 18 42 56 81 3 200
China Spring, 2007-- 33 N/A 78 76 9 197
India Spring, 2007-- 59 41 47 44 7 199
Japan Spring, 2007-- 62 12 49 69 6 198
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 64 18 44 50 17 194
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 36 48 76 39 1 200
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 42 24 78 54 1 200
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 43 55 58 44 0 200
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 26 25 80 68 1 200
Mali Spring, 2007-- 35 50 68 47 0 200
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 37 50 67 44 2 200
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 24 67 73 34 1 200
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 34 30 63 71 1 200
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 51 53 70 22 3 200
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 38 33 71 51 6 199
Q.42 Which one of the following statements
comes closest to your opinion about educating
children?
Itis more | Itis more
important  important | It is equally
for boys for girls important
than for than for for boys DK/
girls boys and girls Refused @ Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 1 1 98 0 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 0 1 99 0 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 2 2 95 1 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 1 1 98 0 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 1 0 98 0 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 3 2 93 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 6 6 87 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 1 1 97 1 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 1 0 99 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 1 0 98 0 100
France Spring, 2007-- 0 0 99 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 1 0 99 0 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 7 2 89 2 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 1 0 98 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 0 1 98 0 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 4 1 95 1 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2007-- 1 0 99 0 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 6 3 89 2 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 6 4 90 1 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 1 0 99 0 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 3 2 93 2 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 4 9 86 1 100
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Q.42 Which one of the following statements
comes closest to your opinion about educating
children?

Itis more Itis more

important important | It is equally

for boys for girls important

than for than for for boys DK/

girls boys and girls Refused @ Total

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 22 4 73 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 19 7 73 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 4 2 94 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 4 3 92 0 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 10 1 89 1 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 13 11 74 2 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 6 8 84 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 17 7 74 2 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 8 3 89 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 6 2 92 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 6 2 92 0 100
China Spring, 2007-- 7 3 89 1 100
India Spring, 2007-- 6 8 86 0 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 4 1 95 1 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 6 2 91 1 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 7 4 89 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 7 7 86 0 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 2 3 95 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 4 2 94 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 13 12 74 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 14 2 84 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 5 5 90 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 4 2 93 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 4 5 91 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 5 1 94 0 100

to your opinion about men and women as political

Q.43 Which one of the following statements comes closest

Attitudes

leaders?
Women In general,
Men generally generally women and
make better make better men make
political political equally good
leaders than leaders than political DK/

women men leaders Refused = Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 16 6 75 3 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 10 8 80 1 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 17 9 68 6 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 8 6 85 2 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 10 15 73 2 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 26 5 66 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 12 9 76 3 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 9 7 83 2 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 11 6 82 1 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 9 6 83 2 100
France Spring, 2007-- 15 4 81 0 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 11 8 80 1 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 12 11 74 4 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 7 8 83 3 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 3 6 90 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 30 9 52 9 100

ThePewl’A!r:“il
Global “S¢” p, .

40



Q.43 Which one of the following statements comes closest
to your opinion about men and women as political
leaders?
Women In general,
Men generally generally women and
make better make better men make
political political equally good
leaders than leaders than political DK/
women men leaders Refused = Total
Czech Republic | Spring, 2007-- 14 11 73 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 23 10 65 3 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 40 7 44 9 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 15 9 76 0 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 34 7 52 7 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 34 10 51 5 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 38 15 43 5 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 49 6 42 4 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 62 4 33 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 34 11 53 2 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 21 5 65 9 100
Palestinian ter. | Spring, 2007-- 64 17 16 4 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 30 14 53 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 54 8 32 6 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 52 8 41 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 43 3 52 2 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 43 4 52 1 100
China Spring, 2007-- 28 4 64 5 100
India Spring, 2007-- 19 17 62 2 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 16 4 77 3 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 25 5 68 2 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 51 3 45 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 42 14 43 1 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 31 9 60 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 27 10 62 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 65 6 29 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 48 6 45 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 36 15 48 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 28 11 61 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 17 8 74 0 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 27 6 65 2 100
Q.44 Do you think a woman should choose
her own husband, or do you think it is better
for awoman’s family to choose her
husband?
Woman = Family @ Both should
should | should | have asay DK/
choose | choose [VOL.] Refused @ Total
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 89 1 9 1 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 73 4 22 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 97 1 2 0 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 92 3 5 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 69 7 23 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 84 3 10 2 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 65 4 31 0 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 93 2 5 1 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2007-- 98 1 0 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 92 1 6 1 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 68 3 26 3 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 98 1 1 0 100
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Q.44 Do you think a woman should choose
her own husband, or do you think it is better

for awoman’s family to choose her

husband?
Woman = Family Both should
should | should | have asay DK/
choose | choose [VOL.] Refused @ Total
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 77 3 18 2 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 58 9 32 2 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 21 26 53 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 22 28 50 1 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 39 12 48 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 47 6 47 0 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 63 19 16 1 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 38 19 40 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 6 55 38 1 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 12 36 52 0 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 64 9 27 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 57 6 36 1 100
China Spring, 2007-- 77 4 18 1 100
India Spring, 2007-- 26 24 49 0 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 58 12 29 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 71 8 20 0 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 88 2 10 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 76 5 19 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 62 15 23 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 63 8 29 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 71 16 14 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 79 3 16 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 77 8 13 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 75 13 11 1 100
Q.45 Which one of these comes closest to
your opinion? Number 1 — It is not necessary
to believe in God in order to be moral and
have good values OR Number 2 — It is
necessary to believe in God in order to be
moral and have good values®
Not necessary = Necessary to
to believe in believe in
God to be God to be
moral/have moral/have
good values good values = DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 41 57 2 100
Summer, 2002 40 58 2 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 67 30 3 100
Summer, 2002 68 30 2 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 52 45 3 100
Summer, 2002 47 52 1 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 27 70 3 100
Summer, 2002 27 72 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 16 83 0 100
Summer, 2002 20 80 0 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 48 51 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 44 53 3 100
Summer, 2002 38 61 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 29 70 1 100
Summer, 2002 29 71 1 100

4 Not asked in Morocco.
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Q.45 Which one of these comes closest to
your opinion? Number 1 — It is not necessary
to believe in God in order to be moral and
have good values OR Number 2 — It is
necessary to believe in God in order to be
moral and have good values*

Not necessary  Necessary to

The Pewl; s T
Global \'-‘\._“'33
Attitudes

to believe in believe in
God to be God to be
moral/have moral/have
good values good values = DK/Refused Total
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 27 73 1 100
Summer, 2002 37 63 0 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 75 22 3 100
Summer, 2002 73 25 2 100
France Spring, 2007-- 83 17 0 100
Summer, 2002 86 13 1 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 60 39 2 100
Summer, 2002 66 33 1 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 71 24 5 100
Summer, 2002 70 27 3 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 71 25 4 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 86 10 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 68 24 8 100
Summer, 2002 59 33 8 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 85 14 1 100
Summer, 2002 85 13 1 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 69 29 2 100
Summer, 2002 60 38 2 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 68 26 6 100
Summer, 2002 72 26 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 64 34 2 100
Summer, 2002 53 46 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 50 42 7 100
Summer, 2002 37 61 2 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 12 84 4 100
Summer, 2002 15 84 1 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 0 99 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 0 97 3 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 12 87 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 33 66 1 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 9 84 7 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 55 43 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 9 88 3 100
Summer, 2002 7 89 5 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 6 90 4 100
Summer, 2002 13 86 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 1 98 0 100
Summer, 2002 1 99 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 12 86 2 100
India Spring, 2007-- 33 66 2 100
Summer, 2002 18 81 0 100
Japan Spring, 2007-- 53 33 14 100
Summer, 2002 66 29 5 100
South Korea Spring, 2007-- 37 56 8 100
Summer, 2002 40 56 4 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 23 76 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 24 73 3 100
Summer, 2002 18 81 2 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 22 78 0 100
Summer, 2002 28 72 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 18 81 1 100
Summer, 2002 8 92 0 100
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Q.45 Which one of these comes closest to
your opinion? Number 1 — It is not necessary
to believe in God in order to be moral and
have good values OR Number 2 — It is
necessary to believe in God in order to be
moral and have good values*

Not necessary = Necessary to

® Not asked in Moracco or Pakistan.
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to believe in believe in
God to be God to be
moral/have moral/have
good values good values = DK/Refused Total
Mali Spring, 2007-- 18 81 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 18 82 0 100
Summer, 2002 14 86 0 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 9 91 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 24 74 2 100
Summer, 2002 20 79 2 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 11 89 0 100
Summer, 2002 15 83 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 13 87 1 100
Summer, 2002 16 84 0 100
Q.46 And which one of these comes closer to
your opinion? Number 1 — Homosexuality is a
way of life that should be accepted by society
OR Number 2 — Homosexuality is a way of life
that should not be accepted by society®
Homosexuality | Homosexuality-
-way of life way of life
society should = society should DK/
accept not accept Refused Total
United States Spring, 2007-- 49 41 10 100
Summer, 2002 51 42 7 100
Canada Spring, 2007-- 70 21 9 100
Summer, 2002 69 26 5 100
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 72 21 7 100
Summer, 2002 66 26 8 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 44 49 7 100
Summer, 2002 55 40 5 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 65 30 5 100
Summer, 2002 54 42 4 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 64 31 5 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 60 31 9 100
Summer, 2002 54 39 7 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 51 43 6 100
Summer, 2002 45 49 6 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 47 50 3 100
Summer, 2002 46 51 3 100
Britain Spring, 2007-- 71 21 8 100
Summer, 2002 74 22 4 100
France Spring, 2007-- 83 17 0 100
Summer, 2002 77 21 2 100
Germany Spring, 2007-- 81 17 2 100
Summer, 2002 83 15 2 100
Italy Spring, 2007-- 65 23 12 100
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Q.46 And which one of these comes closer to

your opinion? Number 1 — Homosexuality is a

way of life that should be accepted by society
OR Number 2 — Homosexuality is a way of life
that should not be accepted by society®

Homosexuality

Homosexuality-

-way of life way of life
society should | society should DK/

accept not accept Refused Total

Summer, 2002 72 20 8 100

Spain Spring, 2007-- 82 9 9 100
Sweden Spring, 2007-- 86 9 5 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 39 38 23 100
Summer, 2002 38 36 27 100

Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 83 16 1 100
Summer, 2002 83 16 1 100

Poland Spring, 2007-- 45 41 13 100
Summer, 2002 40 48 12 100

Russia Spring, 2007-- 20 64 16 100
Summer, 2002 22 60 18 100

Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 66 29 6 100
Summer, 2002 68 30 2 100

Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 19 69 12 100
Summer, 2002 17 77 6 100

Turkey Spring, 2007-- 14 57 29 100
Summer, 2002 22 66 12 100

Egypt Spring, 2007-- 1 95 5 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 6 89 5 100
Summer, 2002 12 88 1 100

Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 6 85 9 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 18 79 3 100
Summer, 2002 21 76 3 100

Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 9 58 33 100
Israel Spring, 2007-- 38 50 12 100
Pakistan Summer, 2002 9 56 35 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 4 84 12 100
Summer, 2002 7 87 6 100

Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 3 95 2 100
Summer, 2002 5 93 2 100

Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 8 83 9 100
China Spring, 2007-- 17 69 15 100
India Spring, 2007-- 10 81 9 100
Summer, 2002 12 73 15 100

Japan Spring, 2007-- 49 28 23 100
Summer, 2002 54 34 11 100

South Korea Spring, 2007-- 18 77 5 100
Summer, 2002 25 69 6 100

Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 2 97 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 4 94 2 100
Summer, 2002 4 93 2 100

Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 11 89 0 100
Summer, 2002 15 84 0 100

Kenya Spring, 2007-- 3 96 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 99 0 100

Mali Spring, 2007-- 1 98 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 2 97 1 100
Summer, 2002 5 95 1 100

Senegal Spring, 2007-- 3 97 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 28 64 8 100
Summer, 2002 37 57 7 100

Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 3 95 2 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 3 96 1 100
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Q.46 And which one of these comes closer to

your opinion? Number 1 — Homosexuality is a

way of life that should be accepted by society
OR Number 2 — Homosexuality is a way of life
that should not be accepted by society®

Homosexuality

Homosexuality-

-way of life way of life
society should | society should DK/
accept not accept Refused Total
_Summer, 2002 4 95 1 100

Q.47a As | read a list of things that you can and cannot do in
some countries, please tell me how important each is to you.
How important is it to you to live in a country where (read
from list below)? Is it very important, somewhat important,
not too important or not at all important?: a.you can openly
say what you think and can criticize the (state or
overnment)®
Not
Very Somewhat Not too important DK/

important | important important at all Refused | Total
Latin America Argentina 65 30 3 1 2 100
Bolivia 47 41 9 2 1 100
Brazil 63 30 6 2 0 100
Chile 71 23 4 0 2 100
Mexico 48 43 7 1 2 100
Peru 65 27 5 2 2 100
Venezuela 57 38 4 1 0 100
East Europe Bulgaria 48 35 11 1 5 100
Czech Republic 45 32 16 6 1 100
Poland 43 49 6 0 1 100
Russia 34 46 15 3 2 100
Slovakia 48 30 17 4 1 100
Ukraine 38 46 11 4 1 100
Middle East Turkey 61 25 9 1 4 100
Egypt 80 5 14 1 1 100
Jordan 62 29 7 2 1 100
Kuwait 37 28 13 19 4 100
Lebanon 86 11 3 0 0 100
Morocco 63 18 4 1 15 100
Palestinian ter. 57 27 8 4 5 100
Asia Pakistan 58 24 4 1 13 100
Bangladesh 61 29 8 1 1 100
Indonesia 47 39 12 1 1 100
Malaysia 33 42 19 5 1 100
India 54 36 7 2 1 100
Africa Ethiopia 67 30 2 0 1 100
Ghana 50 37 9 4 0 100
Ivory Coast 64 28 6 3 0 100
Kenya 68 23 8 2 0 100
Mali 61 27 7 4 0 100
Nigeria 70 26 3 1 1 100
Senegal 59 29 8 4 0 100
South Africa 47 36 11 5 1 100
Tanzania 73 16 7 3 1 100
Uganda 55 31 9 3 2 100

® Not asked in China. In Argentina, Bulgaria, China, Czech Republic, Ivory Coast, Kuwait, Mali, Morocco, Poland, Russia,
Senegal, Slovakia, Turkey, and Ukraine, the question asked about the “state.” In all other countries, the question asked
about the “government.”
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Q.47b As | read alist of things that you can and cannot do in

some countries, please tell me how important each is to you.

How important is it to you to live in a country where (read
from list below)? Is it very important, somewhat important,
not too important or not at all important?: b. honest
elections are held regularly with a choice of at least two

political parties’

Not
Very Somewhat Not too important DK/

important = important | important at all Refused | Total

Latin America | Argentina 69 25 4 1 2 100
Bolivia 41 44 9 2 3 100

Brazil 65 26 7 1 1 100

Chile 71 23 3 0 2 100

Mexico 55 33 8 2 2 100

Peru 69 26 3 1 1 100

Venezuela 67 28 4 1 0 100

East Europe Bulgaria 59 27 8 2 4 100
Czech Republic 60 24 10 4 1 100

Poland 50 41 6 0 2 100

Russia 41 41 12 3 3 100

Slovakia 63 25 7 4 1 100

Ukraine 54 32 9 4 2 100

Middle East Turkey 54 23 13 3 7 100
Egypt 52 32 12 3 1 100

Jordan 56 36 2 3 2 100

Kuwait 49 25 6 13 7 100

Lebanon 81 15 4 1 0 100

Morocco 65 23 2 1 9 100

Palestinian ter. 64 22 7 3 4 100

Asia Pakistan 49 28 8 2 13 100
Bangladesh 59 28 9 1 3 100

Indonesia 39 36 20 2 3 100

Malaysia 54 39 4 1 2 100

India 51 36 9 3 1 100

Africa Ethiopia 63 29 4 1 3 100
Ghana 63 28 6 2 1 100

Ivory Coast 77 19 3 1 0 100

Kenya 74 22 4 1 0 100

Mali 74 17 4 3 0 100

Nigeria 64 30 4 1 1 100

Senegal 77 18 5 0 0 100

South Africa 52 30 8 6 4 100

Tanzania 74 17 5 3 1 100

Uganda 66 25 6 1 2 100

" Not asked in China.
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Q.47c As I read a list of things that you can and cannot do in

some countries, please tell me how important each is to you.

How important is it to you to live in a country where (read
from list below)? Is it very important, somewhat important,
not too important or not at all important?: c. thereis a
judicial system that treats everyone in the same way

Not
Very Somewhat Not too important DK/

important = important | important at all Refused | Total

Latin America | Argentina 75 21 2 1 2 100

Bolivia 48 38 9 3 2 100

Brazil 80 17 2 1 0 100

Chile 78 15 4 1 1 100

Mexico 57 30 9 2 3 100

Peru 82 14 1 1 2 100

Venezuela 71 26 2 0 0 100

East Europe Bulgaria 84 12 1 0 3 100

Czech Republic 84 12 2 1 0 100

Poland 68 27 4 0 1 100

Russia 70 24 4 0 2 100

Slovakia 81 13 4 2 0 100

Ukraine 77 19 2 0 2 100

Middle East Turkey 73 16 6 1 3 100

Egypt 88 2 8 1 1 100

Jordan 71 22 1 4 2 100

Kuwait 84 10 1 3 2 100

Lebanon 86 12 2 0 0 100

Morocco 73 18 2 0 7 100

Palestinian ter. 70 18 4 3 5 100

Asia Pakistan 64 19 5 1 11 100

Bangladesh 66 25 5 2 2 100

Indonesia 65 28 5 1 1 100

Malaysia 66 32 1 0 1 100

China 48 45 4 0 3 100

India 52 36 10 1 1 100

Africa Ethiopia 91 8 0 0 1 100

Ghana 65 26 8 1 1 100

Ivory Coast 76 20 3 1 0 100

Kenya 79 15 5 1 0 100

Mali 79 17 4 1 0 100

Nigeria 75 21 3 0 1 100

Senegal 82 14 3 1 0 100

South Africa 58 29 7 3 3 100

Tanzania 87 9 1 2 1 100

Uganda 67 24 5 1 3 100
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Q.47d As | read alist of things that you can and cannot do in

some countries, please tell me how important each is to you.

How important is it to you to live in a country where (read
from list below)? Is it very important, somewhat important,
not too important or not at all important?: d. the military is
under the control of civilian leaders®

Not
Very Somewhat Not too important DK/

important = important | important at all Refused | Total

Latin America | Argentina 46 29 11 6 9 100
Bolivia 21 41 25 8 6 100

Brazil 32 37 19 8 5 100

Chile 56 28 8 2 6 100

Mexico 44 35 15 2 4 100

Peru 38 34 13 6 9 100

Venezuela 36 40 16 6 1 100

East Europe Bulgaria 35 21 20 8 16 100
Czech Republic 37 30 20 9 4 100

Poland 26 46 13 3 11 100

Russia 34 35 16 8 7 100

Slovakia 38 26 21 9 6 100

Ukraine 30 33 18 10 9 100

Middle East Turkey 47 20 14 10 9 100
Egypt 32 33 14 19 3 100

Jordan 3 3 39 51 5 100

Kuwait 15 11 12 42 20 100

Lebanon 57 26 9 6 2 100

Morocco 50 17 3 2 27 100

Palestinian ter. 28 25 16 14 17 100

Asia Pakistan 47 21 10 5 17 100
Bangladesh 38 37 12 4 9 100

Indonesia 17 49 24 3 7 100

Malaysia 30 39 20 6 4 100

India 43 36 13 6 2 100

Africa Ethiopia 36 20 27 11 6 100
Ghana 44 34 14 6 2 100

Ivory Coast 58 30 7 4 0 100

Kenya 46 28 16 9 2 100

Mali 46 34 13 6 0 100

Nigeria 55 26 13 4 1 100

Senegal 65 22 8 3 1 100

South Africa 22 34 21 11 12 100

Tanzania 54 14 9 18 6 100

Uganda 37 23 23 11 5 100

8 Not asked in China.
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Q.47e As | read a list of things that you can and cannot do in
some countries, please tell me how important each is to you.
How important is it to you to live in a country where (read

from list below)? Is it very important, somewhat important,

not too important or not at all important?: e.the media can

report the news without (state or government) censorship®

Not
Very Somewhat Not too important DK/

important = important | important at all Refused = Total
Latin America | Argentina 65 29 3 1 3 100
Bolivia 36 44 13 3 3 100
Brazil 58 31 8 2 1 100
Chile 71 23 4 1 2 100
Mexico 51 36 9 2 3 100
Peru 71 23 2 1 2 100
Venezuela 57 38 5 0 0 100
East Europe Bulgaria 66 25 4 1 4 100
Czech Republic 69 20 8 2 1 100
Poland 51 36 9 1 3 100
Russia 40 41 13 3 3 100
Slovakia 65 20 10 4 2 100
Ukraine 58 32 7 1 2 100
Middle East Turkey 50 27 12 3 7 100
Egypt 75 11 5 8 2 100
Jordan 45 48 1 5 1 100
Kuwait 53 23 7 13 4 100
Lebanon 72 16 8 4 1 100
Morocco 62 24 5 1 9 100
Palestinian ter. 49 25 12 6 8 100
Asia Pakistan 50 24 7 3 16 100
Bangladesh 43 30 10 4 13 100
Indonesia 33 44 18 5 1 100
Malaysia 32 43 20 3 1 100
India 51 36 8 3 2 100
Africa Ethiopia 73 22 3 2 1 100
Ghana 46 37 12 3 1 100
Ivory Coast 38 33 18 11 0 100
Kenya 72 22 5 1 0 100
Mali 55 30 10 4 0 100
Nigeria 69 25 4 1 1 100
Senegal 46 29 16 9 0 100
South Africa a7 34 12 5 3 100
Tanzania 55 13 9 20 2 100
Uganda 58 30 7 2 3 100

° Not asked in China. In Argentina, Bulgaria, China, Czech Republic, Ivory Coast, Kuwait, Mali, Morocco, Poland, Russia,
Senegal, Slovakia, Turkey, and Ukraine, the question asked about the “state.” In all other countries, the question asked
about the “government.”
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Q.47f As | read a list of things that you can and cannot do in
some countries, please tell me how important each is to you.
How important is it to you to live in a country where (read
from list below)? Is it very important, somewhat important,
not too important or not at all important?: f. you can practice
your religion freely™®

Not
Very Somewhat Not too important DK/

important = important important at all Refused @ Total

Latin America | Argentina 65 30 3 0 1 100
Bolivia 48 41 8 1 2 100

Brazil 77 20 2 1 0 100

Chile 76 19 3 1 2 100

Mexico 52 34 9 3 2 100

Peru 72 23 3 1 1 100

Venezuela 54 41 4 0 0 100

East Europe Bulgaria 49 30 12 4 5 100
Czech Republic 48 27 16 9 0 100

Poland 62 33 4 0 1 100

Russia 45 37 11 5 3 100

Slovakia 64 21 11 4 0 100

Ukraine 54 31 8 3 3 100

Middle East Turkey 70 18 7 1 3 100
Egypt 90 2 7 1 1 100

Jordan 73 24 0 3 0 100

Kuwait 90 6 1 1 1 100

Lebanon 85 8 6 1 0 100

Morocco 71 18 1 0 9 100

Palestinian ter. 74 15 4 3 4 100

Asia Pakistan 68 18 4 1 9 100
Bangladesh 75 20 4 1 1 100

Indonesia 80 19 1 0 0 100

Malaysia 60 32 6 1 1 100

India 64 29 5 1 1 100

Africa Ethiopia 92 8 0 0 1 100
Ghana 71 25 4 1 0 100

Ivory Coast 88 11 1 0 0 100

Kenya 83 14 2 0 0 100

Mali 86 12 1 0 0 100

Nigeria 86 12 1 1 0 100

Senegal 95 5 0 0 0 100

South Africa 68 27 3 1 1 100

Tanzania 92 6 1 1 1 100

Uganda 78 18 2 1 1 100

19 Not asked in China.
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Q.47g As |l read a list of things that you can and cannot do in
some countries, please tell me how important each is to you.
How important is it to you to live in a country where (read
from list below)? lIs it very important, somewhat important,
not too important or not at all important?: g. thereis
economic prosperity

Not
Very Somewhat Not too important DK/

important | important | important at all Refused = Total

Latin America  Argentina 75 20 2 0 2 100

Bolivia 55 36 6 1 2 100

Brazil 81 16 1 0 1 100

Chile 82 15 1 0 2 100

Mexico 55 32 8 3 2 100

Peru 85 12 2 0 1 100

Venezuela 70 27 3 0 0 100

East Europe Bulgaria 88 9 0 0 3 100

Czech Republic 69 26 4 1 1 100

Poland 62 32 4 0 2 100

Russia 68 26 4 1 2 100

Slovakia 74 22 3 0 0 100

Ukraine 80 15 3 1 1 100

Middle East Turkey 70 16 9 2 3 100

Egypt 92 3 3 1 1 100

Jordan 66 27 5 2 0 100

Kuwait 84 12 1 1 2 100

Lebanon 90 5 3 2 0 100

Morocco 72 18 2 0 8 100

Palestinian ter. 72 17 2 2 7 100

Asia Pakistan 63 20 4 3 10 100

Bangladesh 53 32 10 3 3 100

Indonesia 86 13 1 0 0 100

Malaysia 78 21 1 0 0 100

China 53 41 4 0 2 100

India 55 35 8 1 1 100

Africa Ethiopia 91 8 0 0 1 100

Ghana 76 19 4 0 1 100

Ivory Coast 82 16 1 0 0 100

Kenya 82 13 4 1 0 100

Mali 77 19 1 2 0 100

Nigeria 83 14 2 1 1 100

Senegal 83 15 2 0 0 100

South Africa 64 28 4 1 3 100

Tanzania 86 11 1 0 2 100

Uganda 73 19 4 1 2 100
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Q.48a | am going to read you the same list. Does
(read from list below) describe our country very well,
somewhat well, not too well or not well at all? a. you
can openly say what you think and can criticize the
(state or government)*
Very | Somewhat | Not too Not well DK/
well well well at all Refused Total
Latin America Argentina 31 44 17 5 2 100
Bolivia 24 51 20 3 1 100
Brazil 32 37 23 7 1 100
Chile 44 39 14 2 2 100
Mexico 20 49 23 7 1 100
Peru 33 42 15 8 3 100
Venezuela 23 36 27 14 0 100
East Europe Bulgaria 22 49 19 4 6 100
Czech Republic 30 44 20 5 1 100
Poland 15 48 29 7 2 100
Russia 25 48 19 4 3 100
Slovakia 25 49 19 6 1 100
Ukraine 34 39 19 6 3 100
Middle East Turkey 20 35 23 15 7 100
Egypt 14 36 31 18 1 100
Jordan 29 41 20 9 2 100
Kuwait 48 30 8 6 8 100
Lebanon 36 52 9 2 1 100
Morocco 18 23 19 15 27 100
Palestinian ter. 63 22 8 3 4 100
Asia Pakistan 27 26 19 15 13 100
Bangladesh 32 35 26 7 1 100
Indonesia 19 56 20 3 2 100
Malaysia 14 42 36 5 3 100
India 44 33 15 7 1 100
Africa Ethiopia 10 35 24 29 3 100
Ghana 49 40 9 2 1 100
Ivory Coast 41 35 15 8 0 100
Kenya 22 37 29 12 1 100
Mali 43 28 20 8 1 100
Nigeria 20 22 32 25 1 100
Senegal 35 37 22 6 0 100
South Africa 26 46 18 8 1 100
Tanzania 42 31 20 5 2 100
Uganda 19 39 28 12 2 100

™ Not asked in China. In Argentina, Bulgaria, China, Czech Republic, Ivory Coast, Kuwait, Mali, Morocco, Poland, Russia,
Senegal, Slovakia, Turkey, and Ukraine, the question asked about the “state.” In all other countries, the question asked
about the “government.”
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Q.48b | am going to read you the same list. Does
(read from list below) describe our country very well,
somewhat well, not too well or not well at all? b.
honest elections are held regularly with a choice of at
least two political parties™

Very | Somewhat | Not too Not well DK/
well well well at all Refused Total
Latin America Argentina 16 37 30 13 3 100
Bolivia 16 43 30 7 3 100
Brazil 23 35 25 15 2 100
Chile 42 37 14 4 3 100
Mexico 16 39 31 12 2 100
Peru 26 42 20 8 3 100
Venezuela 24 31 24 20 0 100
East Europe Bulgaria 16 31 30 18 5 100
Czech Republic 48 33 12 5 2 100
Poland 26 45 19 5 5 100
Russia 17 40 26 12 5 100
Slovakia 52 35 7 3 2 100
Ukraine 24 21 29 23 3 100
Middle East Turkey 24 31 19 14 11 100
Egypt 36 25 22 14 4 100
Jordan 23 49 23 2 3 100
Kuwait 49 28 8 6 10 100
Lebanon 17 40 26 13 3 100
Morocco 13 21 28 19 20 100
Palestinian ter. 64 21 8 4 3 100
Asia Pakistan 21 21 21 25 12 100
Bangladesh 37 34 19 8 3 100
Indonesia 15 56 22 3 4 100
Malaysia 37 50 10 1 3 100
India 39 32 17 12 1 100
Africa Ethiopia 10 31 25 30 4 100
Ghana 39 43 15 2 1 100
Ivory Coast 39 29 23 9 0 100
Kenya 24 44 24 6 1 100
Mali 45 24 15 15 1 100
Nigeria 12 14 30 43 1 100
Senegal 47 36 14 2 0 100
South Africa 34 38 15 10 3 100
Tanzania 51 32 12 3 2 100
Uganda 12 27 32 26 3 100

12 Not asked in China.
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Q.48c | am going to read you the same list. Does
(read from list below) describe our country very well,
somewhat well, not too well or not well at all? c. there
is ajudicial system that trezgs everyone in the same

way
Very | Somewhat | Not too Not well DK/

well well well at all Refused Total

Latin America Argentina 8 14 39 37 3 100
Bolivia 14 29 32 21 4 100

Brazil 17 15 27 40 1 100

Chile 13 14 38 33 1 100

Mexico 17 29 35 16 3 100

Peru 22 19 29 26 4 100

Venezuela 15 20 32 33 1 100

East Europe Bulgaria 6 6 30 52 7 100
Czech Republic 8 25 39 28 0 100

Poland 11 30 43 14 2 100

Russia 25 26 23 22 3 100

Slovakia 9 24 46 20 1 100

Ukraine 30 11 26 30 3 100

Middle East Turkey 23 29 26 15 6 100
Egypt 20 32 20 24 4 100

Jordan 33 30 24 9 4 100

Kuwait 49 26 11 7 7 100

Lebanon 23 34 22 17 5 100

Morocco 13 26 26 16 18 100

Palestinian ter. 64 18 9 5 4 100

Asia Pakistan 24 21 22 21 11 100
Bangladesh 30 31 24 15 1 100

Indonesia 17 26 40 16 1 100

Malaysia 40 39 17 1 3 100

India 39 34 17 9 1 100

Africa Ethiopia 19 31 21 27 2 100
Ghana 28 41 21 7 2 100

Ivory Coast 34 25 27 13 0 100

Kenya 14 26 32 27 1 100

Mali 46 21 18 15 0 100

Nigeria 13 20 41 24 2 100

Senegal 40 26 25 8 1 100

South Africa 25 38 23 11 3 100

Tanzania 34 25 21 17 3 100

Uganda 12 31 34 18 5 100

13 Not asked in China.
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Q.48d | am going to read you the same list. Does
(read from list below) describe our country very well,
somewhat well, not too well or not well at all?

d. the military is under the control of civilian leaders™

Very | Somewhat @ Not too Not well DK/

well well well at all Refused Total

Latin America Argentina 11 33 21 15 21 100
Bolivia 9 37 34 11 8 100

Brazil 11 23 28 30 7 100

Chile 28 37 19 6 10 100

Mexico 17 40 30 9 4 100

Peru 16 35 27 11 12 100

Venezuela 9 31 33 25 2 100

East Europe Bulgaria 18 24 16 12 30 100
Czech Republic 16 39 25 11 10 100

Poland 15 41 24 5 15 100

Russia 14 35 27 13 11 100

Slovakia 17 35 24 11 13 100

Ukraine 16 28 27 13 16 100

Middle East Turkey 18 29 23 18 13 100
Egypt 15 27 27 27 5 100

Jordan 1 2 44 48 6 100

Kuwait 15 17 8 32 29 100

Lebanon 15 21 30 28 7 100

Morocco 15 14 14 14 43 100

Palestinian ter. 29 20 20 18 13 100

Asia Pakistan 22 25 19 17 17 100
Bangladesh 29 37 21 5 8 100

Indonesia 10 49 29 4 8 100

Malaysia 18 46 21 6 8 100

India 37 38 15 6 4 100

Africa Ethiopia 3 10 39 38 9 100
Ghana 35 41 16 6 2 100

Ivory Coast 45 35 13 6 0 100

Kenya 20 34 24 17 6 100

Mali 35 41 14 10 0 100

Nigeria 24 37 23 13 3 100

Senegal 63 29 6 2 1 100

South Africa 13 38 25 11 14 100

Tanzania 41 22 10 18 9 100

Uganda 9 22 28 33 7 100

14 Not asked in China.
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Q.48e | am going to read you the same list. Does
(read from list below) describe our country very well,
somewhat well, not too well or not well at all? e. the
media can report the news without (state or
government) censorship™®
Very | Somewhat | Not too Not well DK/
well well well at all Refused Total
Latin America Argentina 16 43 25 9 7 100
Bolivia 20 47 22 8 3 100
Brazil 24 42 23 9 2 100
Chile 27 42 22 5 4 100
Mexico 24 39 27 8 3 100
Peru 31 41 20 5 4 100
Venezuela 16 37 24 22 1 100
East Europe Bulgaria 11 48 23 8 10 100
Czech Republic 31 43 20 5 1 100
Poland 21 47 22 5 5 100
Russia 20 43 21 10 6 100
Slovakia 27 44 18 7 4 100
Ukraine 26 33 24 11 5 100
Middle East Turkey 16 27 29 17 11 100
Egypt 15 17 46 20 2 100
Jordan 14 40 28 16 1 100
Kuwait 26 34 13 19 8 100
Lebanon 22 52 21 4 1 100
Morocco 17 37 23 8 15 100
Palestinian ter. 53 23 10 7 7 100
Asia Pakistan 26 30 16 12 16 100
Bangladesh 25 34 20 7 13 100
Indonesia 23 48 25 2 2 100
Malaysia 11 37 44 4 4 100
India 44 39 11 4 2 100
Africa Ethiopia 6 19 24 49 3 100
Ghana 37 44 13 3 2 100
Ivory Coast 24 36 29 11 0 100
Kenya 22 43 25 9 0 100
Mali 35 34 21 9 1 100
Nigeria 18 32 35 12 2 100
Senegal 29 38 24 8 1 100
South Africa 27 45 17 6 5 100
Tanzania 26 27 19 21 7 100
Uganda 23 43 20 10 4 100

!5 Not asked in China. In Argentina, Bulgaria, China, Czech Republic, Ivory Coast, Kuwait, Mali, Morocco, Poland, Russia,
Senegal, Slovakia, Turkey, and Ukraine, the question asked about the “state.” In all other countries, the question asked
about the “government.”
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Q.48f | am going to read you the same list. Does
(read from list below) describe our country very well,
somewhat well, not too well or not well at all? f. you
can practice your religion freely®®
Very | Somewhat | Not too Not well DK/
well well well at all Refused Total
Latin America Argentina 49 40 7 2 2 100
Bolivia 33 48 14 2 3 100
Brazil 54 35 9 2 0 100
Chile 63 28 5 1 3 100
Mexico 33 44 17 4 2 100
Peru 52 38 6 1 2 100
Venezuela 35 45 12 7 0 100
East Europe Bulgaria 51 40 2 1 7 100
Czech Republic 64 30 5 0 1 100
Poland 42 42 14 2 0 100
Russia 40 43 8 5 4 100
Slovakia 62 33 3 1 1 100
Ukraine 39 41 9 4 7 100
Middle East Turkey 31 35 20 8 6 100
Egypt 55 33 8 2 1 100
Jordan 69 30 0 0 1 100
Kuwait 87 9 2 1 2 100
Lebanon 60 26 8 5 1 100
Morocco 42 28 12 4 15 100
Palestinian ter. 77 14 4 1 4 100
Asia Pakistan 51 27 10 4 8 100
Bangladesh 73 22 3 1 1 100
Indonesia 64 34 2 0 0 100
Malaysia 53 34 10 2 1 100
India 62 30 5 2 1 100
Africa Ethiopia 58 23 6 12 2 100
Ghana 69 27 4 1 0 100
Ivory Coast 79 19 2 0 0 100
Kenya 59 35 5 1 0 100
Mali 78 17 3 2 0 100
Nigeria 59 26 11 3 0 100
Senegal 90 9 1 0 0 100
South Africa 51 37 9 2 1 100
Tanzania 84 11 3 1 1 100
Uganda 70 23 4 1 1 100

16 Not asked in China.
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Q.48g | am going to read you the same list. Does
(read from list below) describe our country very well,
somewhat well, not too well or not well at all? g. there
is economic prosperity*”’
Very = Somewhat = Not too Not well DK/
well well well at all Refused | Total
Latin America | Argentina 11 33 39 15 4 100
Bolivia 20 39 29 9 3 100
Brazil 14 24 37 23 1 100
Chile 25 35 26 11 3 100
Mexico 16 36 33 12 3 100
Peru 23 30 27 18 3 100
Venezuela 21 34 27 17 1 100
East Europe Bulgaria 4 6 23 63 4 100
Czech Republic 15 54 25 5 1 100
Poland 10 22 45 20 2 100
Russia 23 34 22 16 5 100
Slovakia 14 53 25 5 4 100
Ukraine 27 13 24 33 3 100
Middle East Turkey 18 24 28 22 7 100
Egypt 7 28 27 36 1 100
Jordan 12 22 53 12 1 100
Kuwait 75 20 3 0 3 100
Lebanon 10 11 18 57 4 100
Morocco 12 20 37 16 15 100
Palestinian ter. 68 14 6 6 6 100
Asia Pakistan 24 20 22 25 10 100
Bangladesh 14 25 35 24 2 100
Indonesia 23 16 36 25 0 100
Malaysia 41 41 17 0 1 100
India 41 35 14 8 3 100
Africa Ethiopia 26 33 16 22 3 100
Ghana 31 35 23 10 1 100
Ivory Coast 38 33 25 4 0 100
Kenya 16 34 32 17 0 100
Mali 50 21 13 15 0 100
Nigeria 18 21 34 27 1 100
Senegal 16 40 32 12 0 100
South Africa 30 43 20 6 2 100
Tanzania 41 31 18 6 3 100
Uganda 15 33 31 20 2 100

" Not asked in China.
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Q.49 Some people in our country feel that
democracy is a Western way of doing
things that would not work here — others
think that democracy is not just for the
West and can work well here. Which
comes closer to your opinion?
Western way
of doing Can work
things here DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 50 31 18 100
Spring, 2006 38 44 17 100
May, 2005 38 48 15 100
May, 2003 37 50 14 100
Summer, 2002 43 43 13 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 35 59 6 100
Spring, 2006 31 65 4 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 27 70 3 100
Spring, 2006 21 74 5 100
May, 2005 19 80 1 100
May, 2003 25 69 7 100
Summer, 2002 34 63 3 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 16 81 3 100
May, 2003 16 83 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 19 79 2 100
May, 2005 9 83 8 100
May, 2003 27 71 2 100
Summer, 2002 23 75 3 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 13 57 30 100
Palestinian Spring, 2007-- 25 60 15 100
ter. May, 2003 37 54 9 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 12 48 39 100
Spring, 2006 16 50 34 100
May, 2005 18 43 40 100
May, 2003 28 57 15 100
Summer, 2002 15 44 40 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 17 67 16 100
Summer, 2002 12 57 31 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 24 58 18 100
Spring, 2006 23 70 8 100
May, 2005 16 77 7 100
May, 2003 53 40 6 100
Summer, 2002 25 64 12 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 18 69 13 100
Q.50 If you had to choose between a good
democracy or a strong economy, which
would you say is more important?
A good A strong
democracy economy | DK/Refused Total
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 62 31 7 100
Summer, 2002 53 38 9 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 53 41 5 100
Summer, 2002 43 53 5 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 50 46 4 100
Summer, 2002 44 51 5 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 57 34 9 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 53 41 5 100
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Q.50 If you had to choose between a good
democracy or a strong economy, which
would you say is more important?
A good A strong
democracy economy  DK/Refused Total
Summer, 2002 54 39 7 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 59 34 7 100
Summer, 2002 65 30 6 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 81 18 1 100
Summer, 2002 68 31 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 23 67 10 100
Summer, 2002 16 74 10 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 54 42 3 100
Summer, 2002 59 38 3 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 30 56 14 100
May, 2005 23 69 8 100
Summer, 2002 21 67 12 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 15 74 11 100
May, 2005 14 81 5 100
Summer, 2002 11 80 8 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 49 46 5 100
Summer, 2002 39 59 3 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 19 76 5 100
Summer, 2002 16 81 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 41 49 11 100
May, 2005 45 51 4 100
Summer, 2002 49 45 6 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 42 53 5 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 34 60 6 100
May, 2005 35 65 0 100
Summer, 2002 41 55 4 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 59 38 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 48 51 2 100
May, 2005 47 51 2 100
Summer, 2002 48 50 2 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 36 48 16 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 34 58 8 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 34 41 24 100
May, 2005 38 42 21 100
Summer, 2002 36 32 31 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 82 17 2 100
Summer, 2002 73 19 8 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 21 77 2 100
May, 2005 30 69 0 100
Summer, 2002 30 69 1 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 30 63 7 100
China Spring, 2007-- 50 44 6 100
India Spring, 2007-- 56 41 3 100
May, 2005 45 49 7 100
Summer, 2002 61 37 3 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 50 49 1 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 66 32 3 100
Summer, 2002 60 36 3 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 72 28 0 100
Summer, 2002 77 23 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 43 56 1 100
Summer, 2002 49 47 4 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 42 57 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 59 40 1 100
Summer, 2002 61 37 2 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 43 57 0 100
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Q.50 If you had to choose between a good
democracy or a strong economy, which
would you say is more important?

Attitudes

18 Not asked in Morocco.

ST,

)
L/
we

Project

A good A strong
democracy economy | DK/Refused Total
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 40 58 2 100
Summer, 2002 39 59 2 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 53 43 4 100
Summer, 2002 49 43 8 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 63 33 4 100
Summer, 2002 52 44 4 100
Q.51 Some feel that we should rely on a
democratic form of government to solve our
country’s problems. Others feel that we
should rely on a leader with a strong hand to
solve our country’s problems. Which comes
closer to your opinion?*®
Democratic
form of
government Strong leader = DK/Refused Total
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 66 28 6 100
Summer, 2002 54 40 6 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 64 29 7 100
Summer, 2002 57 40 4 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 49 47 4 100
Summer, 2002 43 51 6 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 71 22 7 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 66 29 6 100
Summer, 2002 72 23 4 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 53 41 6 100
Summer, 2002 55 40 5 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 84 16 1 100
Summer, 2002 79 20 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 41 47 11 100
Summer, 2002 41 44 15 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2007-- 85 13 2 100
Summer, 2002 91 7 2 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 57 33 9 100
Summer, 2002 41 44 16 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 27 63 11 100
Spring, 2006 29 61 10 100
May, 2005 28 66 6 100
Summer, 2002 21 70 9 100
1991 51 39 10 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 88 10 2 100
Summer, 2002 86 12 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 39 52 8 100
Summer, 2002 31 67 2 100
1991 57 30 13 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 55 34 11 100
May, 2005 65 31 4 100
Summer, 2002 57 37 6 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 50 47 4 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 52 41 8 100
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Q.51 Some feel that we should rely on a
democratic form of government to solve our
country’s problems. Others feel that we
should rely on a leader with a strong hand to
solve our country’s problems. Which comes
closer to your opinion?*®

Democratic
form of

government Strong leader | DK/Refused Total
May, 2005 55 43 3 100
Summer, 2002 47 51 3 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 65 32 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 60 38 1 100
May, 2005 67 29 4 100
Summer, 2002 63 35 2 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 36 52 12 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 33 46 21 100
May, 2005 28 53 19 100
Summer, 2002 42 32 26 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 79 20 1 100
Summer, 2002 70 23 7 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 48 49 3 100
May, 2005 56 42 2 100
Summer, 2002 65 32 3 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 54 37 9 100
China Spring, 2007-- 47 45 8 100
India Spring, 2007-- 67 30 3 100
Summer, 2002 64 34 2 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 77 21 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 76 21 3 100
Summer, 2002 69 27 4 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 85 15 0 100
Summer, 2002 85 15 1 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 59 40 1 100
Summer, 2002 77 22 1 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 56 43 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 68 31 1 100
Summer, 2002 55 44 1 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 56 43 1 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 49 48 3 100
Summer, 2002 48 49 3 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 73 25 2 100
Summer, 2002 70 22 8 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 71 26 3 100
Summer, 2002 58 38 4 100
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Q.52 THROUGH Q.65 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

63



Q.66 Thinking about people who leave our country to live elsewhere, what
is the main reason they leave — for jobs, for safety, for education, to escape
political persecution, to get married, or for some other reason?*®

Escape
political To get DK/

Jobs Safety | Education | persecution = married Other | Refused | Total

Argentina Spring, 2007-- 85 9 1 0 0 2 3 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 96 1 1 0 0 1 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 94 2 1 0 0 1 1 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 86 3 6 1 0 2 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 79 10 5 2 1 3 1 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 95 1 1 0 0 1 1 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 64 16 5 9 1 3 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 90 5 3 0 0 1 1 100
Czech Republic = Spring, 2007-- 60 1 5 16 1 14 4 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 96 1 2 0 0 1 1 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 61 4 6 2 8 8 10 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 94 0 1 1 0 3 0 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 88 3 0 0 2 5 2 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 80 3 4 2 0 1 11 100
Egypt Spring, 2007--| 43 10 22 8 14 3 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 35 6 33 9 11 5 2 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 24 3 27 7 3 8 28 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 53 28 8 6 3 2 0 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 96 0 1 0 1 0 1 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 52 12 8 17 2 3 6 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 77 2 5 0 1 2 12 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 96 1 2 1 0 0 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 81 2 12 1 2 0 2 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 64 2 26 0 2 3 4 100
China Spring, 2007--| 44 4 19 0 4 16 13 100
India Spring, 2007-- 83 3 12 1 0 0 1 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 88 2 1 7 0 0 2 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 90 1 7 0 0 0 1 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 95 1 3 1 0 0 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 71 2 25 0 1 1 0 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 92 0 2 1 1 4 0 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 81 4 9 1 0 1 3 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 98 1 0 0 0 1 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 76 15 5 1 0 2 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 69 2 16 0 0 6 6 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 83 3 7 3 1 1 3 100

Yn china “escape political persecution” not included as a response category.
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Q.67a Do you think it's a good thing or a
bad thing that people (INSERT) come to
live and work in this country? a. From
the Middle East and North Africa

Good thing = Bad thing | DK/Refused Total

Britain Spring, 2007-- 51 34 15 100
Spring, 2006 57 32 11 100

May, 2005 61 30 10 100

November, 2002 53 40 7 100

France Spring, 2007-- 53 44 2 100
Spring, 2006 58 41 1 100

May, 2005 53 45 2 100

November, 2002 44 53 3 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 26 64 10 100
Spring, 2006 34 59 7 100

May, 2005 34 57 8 100

November, 2002 33 59 8 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 20 67 14 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 44 45 11 100
Spring, 2006 62 33 5 100

May, 2005 67 26 7 100

Sweden Spring, 2007-- 57 28 15 100

Q.67b Do you think it's a good thing or
a bad thing that people (INSERT) come
to live and work in this country? b.
From East European countries

Good thing = Bad thing | DK/Refused Total

Britain Spring, 2007-- 56 32 12 100
Spring, 2006 58 31 11 100

May, 2005 62 28 9 100

November, 2002 53 41 6 100

France Spring, 2007-- 53 46 2 100
Spring, 2006 58 41 1 100

May, 2005 52 47 1 100

November, 2002 47 50 3 100

Germany Spring, 2007-- 34 58 8 100
Spring, 2006 36 59 6 100

May, 2005 31 60 9 100

November, 2002 40 53 8 100

Italy Spring, 2007-- 22 67 11 100
Spain Spring, 2007-- 45 43 11 100
Spring, 2006 60 35 5 100

May, 2005 72 22 7 100

Sweden Spring, 2007-- 63 24 13 100
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Q.68a Do you think it's a good or a bad
thing that (INSERT) come to live and
work in this country? a. Asians

Good Thing = Bad Thing = DK/Refused

Total

United States

Spring, 2007-- 61 26 13

100

Canada

May, 2005
Spring, 2007-- 71 22 6

62 27 12

100
100

May, 2005

77 15 7

100

Q.68b Do you think it's a good or a bad
thing that (INSERT) come to live and
work in this country? b. Mexicans and
Latin Americans

Good Thing = Bad Thing = DK/Refused

Total

United States

Spring, 2007-- 57 32 11

100

May, 2005

60 29 10

100

Canada

Spring, 2007-- 72 21 7
May, 2005

78 15 7

100
100
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Q.69a Do you think it’'s a good or a bad
thing that people (INSERT) come to live
and work in this country? a. From
Eastern Europe

Good thing = Bad thing = DK/Refused

Total

Israel

Spring, 2007--

37 52 11

100

Q.69b Do you think it's a good or a bad
thing that people (INSERT) come to
live and work in this country? b.
From African countries

Good
thing Bad thing | DK/Refused

Total

Israel

| Spring, 2007--

26 63 12

100
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Q.70a ASK MUSLIMS ONLY: For each statement, please tell
me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly
disagree, or completely disagree with the statement: a.

Women should have the right to decide if they wear a veil

Completely Mostly Mostly = Completely DK/
agree agree disagree disagree Refused | Total N
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 82 11 4 1 1 100 @ 943
Summer, 2002 80 11 3 3 3 100 990
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 27 33 26 7 6 100 | 942
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 33 28 28 9 2 100 | 965
Summer, 2002 19 42 24 12 2 100 @ 957
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 62 11 7 18 1 100 @ 473
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 65 20 7 6 1 100 624
Summer, 2002 68 22 3 5 2 100 588
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 65 19 8 2 6 100 | 1000
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 52 20 12 15 2 100 | 796
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 50 20 7 23 1 100 | 1930
Summer, 2002 33 19 13 32 3 100 | 1982
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 80 9 4 7 0 100 | 887
Summer, 2002 45 14 17 22 0 100 574
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 41 50 8 1 1 100 | 928
Summer, 2002 30 56 11 3 0 100 935
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 42 36 10 11 0 100 | 447
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 13 26 36 23 2 100 @ 237
Mali Spring, 2007-- 57 17 9 17 0 100 623
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 31 20 22 26 2 100 | 613
Summer, 2002 30 15 28 25 1 100 345
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 57 20 10 13 0 100 | 679
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 54 14 7 22 2 100 | 257
Summer, 2002 35 19 12 31 2 100 = 262
Q.70b ASK MUSLIMS ONLY: For each statement, please tell
me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly
disagree, or completely disagree with the statement: b.
There should be restrictions on men and women being
employed in the same workplace
Completely Mostly Mostly Completely DK/
agree agree disagree disagree Refused @ Total N
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 11 13 23 50 3 100 | 943
Summer, 2002 25 12 14 42 6 100 | 990
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 20 31 33 10 7 100 942
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 25 35 30 7 2 100 965
Summer, 2002 16 43 36 4 2 100 | 957
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 36 21 14 26 3 100 | 473
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 11 27 30 30 1 100 624
Summer, 2002 24 19 30 25 2 100 | 588
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 25 22 20 17 16 100 | 1000
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 49 28 15 5 3 100 796
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 34 27 16 23 1 100 | 1930
Summer, 2002 35 23 15 21 6 100 | 1982
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 32 19 16 31 1 100 887
Summer, 2002 29 15 27 27 2 100 | 574
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 3 19 56 21 1 100 928
Summer, 2002 5 24 49 22 0 100 935
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 37 43 17 3 0 100 447
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 29 41 24 6 1 100 | 237
Mali Spring, 2007-- 30 22 23 25 0 100 | 623
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employed in the same workplace

Q.70b ASK MUSLIMS ONLY: For each statement, please tell
me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly
disagree, or completely disagree with the statement: b.
There should be restrictions on men and women being

Completely = Mostly Mostly Completely DK/
agree agree disagree disagree Refused @ Total N
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 24 29 19 26 2 100 | 613
Summer, 2002 36 20 28 16 1 100 | 345
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 15 16 31 38 1 100 679
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 7 12 14 61 6 100 257
Summer, 2002 18 16 16 45 4 100 | 262
Q.71 ASK MUSLIMS ONLY: Do you think
there is a struggle in our country between
groups who want to modernize the country
and Islamic fundamentalists or don’t you
think so?
Yes, thereis | No, there is not DK/
a struggle a struggle Refused | Total N
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 52 22 26 100 943
Spring, 2006 58 23 19 100 @ 1001
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 33 59 8 100 942
Spring, 2006 29 60 11 100 936
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 17 78 5 100 965
Spring, 2006 25 69 6 100 972
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 48 34 18 100 473
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 58 40 2 100 624
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 15 41 44 100 @ 1000
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 45 39 17 100 796
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 37 25 38 100 | 1930
Spring, 2006 37 14 49 100 @ 1233
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 51 39 10 100 887
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 39 43 18 100 928
Spring, 2006 51 40 9 100 909
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 32 40 28 100 @ 447
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 18 66 16 100 237
Mali Spring, 2007-- 25 66 10 100 623
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 36 49 15 100 613
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 13 78 9 100 679
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 32 59 10 100 257
Q.71B ASK IF'YES' IN Q71: Which
side do you identify with more in this
struggle, the groups who want to
modernize the country or Islamic
fundamentalists?
Groups who Islamic
want to fundament DK/
modernize alists Refused = Total N
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 58 22 21 100 | 490
Spring, 2006 66 16 18 100 581
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 49 32 20 100 311
Spring, 2006 70 27 3 100 271
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 26 48 26 100 | 163
Spring, 2006 63 25 12 100 | 245
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 71 16 12 100 @ 227
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Q.71B ASK IF’YES’ IN Q71: Which

side do you identify with more in this

struggle, the groups who want to
modernize the country or Islamic

fundamentalists?

Groups who Islamic
want to fundament DK/
modernize alists Refused | Total N
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 86 9 5 100 | 371
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 65 22 13 100 @ 152
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 34 38 28 100 | 378
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 51 41 8 100 | 696
Spring, 2006 61 34 6 100 @ 508
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 36 61 2 100 | 448
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 68 27 6 100 @ 353
Spring, 2006 59 28 13 100 @ 457
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 51 34 15 100 | 149
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 66 31 3 100 42
Mali Spring, 2007-- 33 62 5 100 @ 162
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 34 62 4 100 | 221
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 40 57 3 100 88
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 52 37 11 100 81

Q.72 THROUGH Q.93 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
Q.94 THROUGH Q.98 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

Q.99 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

Q.100 THROUGH Q.104 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
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Q.105 Do you receive money from relatives living

in another country regularly, once in a while, or

don’t you receive money from relatives living in

another country?
Receive Receive Do not
money money once receive DK/

regularly in awhile money | Refused @ Total
Argentina Spring, 2007-- 1 1 98 0 100
Bolivia Spring, 2007-- 6 10 82 2 100
Brazil Spring, 2007-- 0 2 98 0 100
Chile Spring, 2007-- 1 2 91 7 100
Mexico Spring, 2007-- 6 17 73 4 100
Peru Spring, 2007-- 1 8 91 0 100
Venezuela Spring, 2007-- 1 4 94 0 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2007-- 3 3 91 3 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2007-- 0 2 98 0 100
Poland Spring, 2007-- 1 3 91 5 100
Russia Spring, 2007-- 0 7 92 1 100
Slovakia Spring, 2007-- 1 4 94 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2007-- 1 7 920 2 100
Turkey Spring, 2007-- 1 3 92 4 100
Egypt Spring, 2007-- 20 10 70 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2007-- 3 9 87 2 100
Kuwait Spring, 2007-- 1 2 95 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2007-- 9 38 53 1 100
Morocco Spring, 2007-- 2 13 83 1 100
Palestinian ter. Spring, 2007-- 3 15 79 3 100
Pakistan Spring, 2007-- 12 15 67 6 100
Bangladesh Spring, 2007-- 23 22 54 1 100
Indonesia Spring, 2007-- 1 2 97 0 100
Malaysia Spring, 2007-- 0 5 87 8 100
China Spring, 2007-- 0 1 99 0 100
India Spring, 2007-- 2 4 81 14 100
Ethiopia Spring, 2007-- 5 30 65 0 100
Ghana Spring, 2007-- 7 26 63 4 100
Ivory Coast Spring, 2007-- 5 22 73 0 100
Kenya Spring, 2007-- 2 6 84 8 100
Mali Spring, 2007-- 9 33 57 1 100
Nigeria Spring, 2007-- 5 33 50 12 100
Senegal Spring, 2007-- 11 26 63 0 100
South Africa Spring, 2007-- 1 4 93 1 100
Tanzania Spring, 2007-- 0 4 92 3 100
Uganda Spring, 2007-- 2 10 86 2 100
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